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PROJECT TITLE: Citrus Variety Collection (CVC) Project 
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PROJECT LOCATION - City: Riverside I PROJECT LOCATION - County: Riverside 

DESCRIPTION OF NATURE, PURPOSE, AND BENEFICIARIES OF PROJECT: UCR is home to the Citrus Variety Collection 
(CVC), a field collection of living trees amassed over the past 108 years which contains 1,038 cultivars, species of citrus, and related 
genera. In July and August 2017, three trees were discovered in the City of Riverside that were iufected with the Huanglongbing (HLB) 
disease, which is spread by the Asian citrus psyllid. These trees were discovered approximately 2.25 miles from UCR's CVC, which 
presents a threat to the CVC. If trees in the CVC are dete1mined to be infected with HLB, the California Department of Food and 
Agricultural (CDFA) will require their removal, which would adversely impact the continued preservation of citrus diversity. The proposed 
Project seeks to constrnct a protective screened structure for the CVC to protect against HLB infection. 

The proposed Project involves construction and installation ofa screened enclosure covering Field I IC, consisting of50-mesh polyethylene 
sidewall netting and 40-mesh polyethylene roofnetting. The enclosure is proposed to be 18 feet in height and would be supported by a grid 
of galvanized steel posts, to be spaced approximately 16- by 28-feet apa1t. The steel posts would be placed into 24-inch square concrete 
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SECTION 1.0 INTRODUCTION 

The University of California at Riverside (UCR) has reviewed the proposed Citrus Variety 
Collection Citrus Under Protective Screen Project (Project) and has determined that the 
appropriate compliance document pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 
would be a Categorical Exemption (CE).  

This CEQA CE accompanies the Notice of Exemption (NOE) form to provide substantiation for 
preparation of an NOE. The NOE and the supporting CEQA CE documentation represent UCR’s 
independent judgment, analysis, and position. 

As discussed further in Section 3.0, Evaluation Pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act, 
of this CE document, based on information provided by UCR, this Project would qualify under 
State CEQA Guidelines Class 11 “Accessory Structures” CE.  
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SECTION 2.0 PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

The proposed Citrus Variety Collection Citrus Under Protective Screen Project (Project) involves 
the construction and installation of a Citrus Under Protective Screen (CUPS) structure to house 
the Citrus Variety Collection (CVC) and provide protection from infection by the Asian citrus psyllid 
(Diaphorina citri).  

2.1 PROJECT LOCATION 

The proposed Project site comprises an approximate 3.2-acre existing citrus orchard located on 
the UCR campus (designated as Field 11C) and a temporary laydown area. The site is bounded 
by Field 11D (citrus grove) and Martin Luther King (MLK) Boulevard to the north, the University’s 
Agricultural Operations Department (AgOps) maintenance yard and Parking Lot 31 to the east, 
the Gage Canal to the south, and Field 11G (empty) to the west. The temporary laydown area is 
located south of Field 11B, and north of the Gage Canal. Field 11B (citrus grove), which is not 
part of the Project, is located south of Field 11C and north of the temporary laydown area. A 
depiction of the proposed Project’s regional location and local vicinity is provided in Attachment A, 
Exhibit 1. Exhibit 2, Aerial Photograph, illustrates existing uses in the immediate vicinity of the 
proposed Project site. 

2.2 ENVIRONMENTAL SETTING 

The proposed Project site is tilled and planted with between 637 and 680 citrus trees; it is currently 
a functioning citrus orchard. An existing wind machine and propane tank are located on a 15-foot 
by 30-foot concrete pad along the northern edge of Field 11 Block C and the remainder of the site 
exists as pervious surface (CRB 2019).  

Drainage flows generally southeast to northwest across the proposed Project site. At the northern 
edge of the fields along MLK Boulevard, storm and irrigation flows are intercepted by a series of 
earthen swales with drain inlets. The drains collect flows which are then transported via an 
underground system south to a recharge/re-use pond where the captured runoff is used to irrigate 
the fields again. Irrigation lines run east to west along the northern and southern edges of the dirt 
access road between Fields C and D and drainage lines are located along the northern field edges 
(CRB 2019). 

The proposed Project site has a designation of Agricultural, Teaching, and Research Fields (UCR 
2005). According to the UCR Long Range Development Plan (LRDP), this designation is intended 
to preserve the agricultural teaching and research fields on the West Campus south of Martin 
Luther King Boulevard; no development is allowed to occur within this area with the exception of 
minor support facilities such as greenhouses, storage facilities, etc. (UCR 2005).  

The proposed Project site is located in an area of the campus that is primarily developed with 
agricultural uses, including orchards and agricultural fields, as well as limited facilities to support 
the agricultural operations. This area is characterized as relatively flat and does not include unique 
landforms or native vegetation. MLK Boulevard is located approximately 225 feet north of the 
Project site; UCR International Village campus housing is located approximately 0.45 mile to the 
north; UCR surface Parking Lot 30 is located approximately 0.18 mile to the northeast; University 
Knolls Estates (private) residential uses located approximately 0.31 mile to the southeast; the 
Gage Canal is located approximately 300 feet south and east of the Project site; single-family 
residential uses are located approximately 0.40 mile south; and single-family residential uses are 
located approximately 0.6 mile west of the Project site. 
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2.3 PURPOSE AND NEED 

UCR is home to the CVC, a field collection of living trees amassed over the past 108 years which 
contains 1,038 cultivars, species of citrus, and related genera. In July and August 2017, three 
trees were discovered in the City of Riverside that were infected with the Huanglongbing (HLB) 
disease, which is spread by the Asian citrus psyllid. These trees were discovered approximately 
2.25 miles from UCR’s CVC, which presents a threat to the CVC (CRB 2019). 

If trees in the CVC are determined to be infected with HLB, the California Department of Food 
and Agricultural (CDFA) will require their removal, which would adversely impact the continued 
preservation of citrus diversity. The proposed Project seeks to construct a protective screened 
structure for the CVC to protect against HLB infection. 

2.4 PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

The proposed Project involves construction and installation of a screened enclosure covering 
Field 11C, consisting of 50-mesh polyethylene sidewall netting and 40-mesh polyethylene roof 
netting, as shown on Exhibit 3, Conceptual Site Plan. The enclosure is proposed to be 18 feet in 
height and would be supported by a grid of galvanized steel posts, to be spaced approximately 
16- by 28-feet apart. The steel posts would be placed into 24-inch square concrete footings, 
measuring approximately 6-feet in depth. The structure would include two screened 
compartments to separate the trees propagated from registered and non-registered sources (CRB 
2019).  

An existing enclosed equipment and material yard would be used as a temporary equipment 
laydown area. Construction vehicles would gain access to the proposed Project site from the 
existing entrance along MLK Boulevard and be routed along the Gage Canal and south of Field 
11B. From this point, vehicles would access the temporary laydown area to the south and be 
routed along the eastern edge of Field 11B north to Field 11C (CRB 2019). 
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SECTION 3.0 EVALUATION PURSUANT TO THE CALIFORNIA 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT 

Section 21084 of the Public Resources Code (PRC) requires that the CEQA Guidelines include 
a list of classes of projects that have been determined not to have a significant effect on the 
environment and are therefore exempt from the provisions of CEQA. Section 15300 of the State 
CEQA Guidelines includes a list of classes of projects that do not have a significant effect on the 
environment and do not require preparation of an environmental document.  

As presented below, based on the project description, the proposed project would qualify under 
Class 11 “Accessory Structures” CE.  

3.1 CLASS 11 ACCESSORY STRUCTURES 

Pursuant to Section 15311 of the State CEQA Guidelines, a Class 11 exemption applies to the 
following type of projects: 

Class 11 consists of construction, or placement of minor structures accessory to 
(appurtenant to) existing commercial, industrial, or institutional facilities, including 
but not limited to: 

(a) On-premise signs 

(b) Small parking lots; 

(c) Placement of seasonal or temporary use items such as lifeguard towers, 
mobile food units, portable restrooms, or similar items in generally the same 
locations from time to time in publicly owned parks, stadiums, or other 
facilities designed for public use. 

The proposed Project fits within the parameters of a Class 11 CE. The proposed Project involves 
the construction and installation of minor structures accessory to the existing functioning orchard, 
as described in Section 2.4. 

3.2 EXCEPTIONS TO THE USE OF CATEGORICAL EXEMPTIONS  

All categorical exemptions, including the Class 11 CE, are subject to the additional conditions 
described in Section 15300.2, Exceptions, to the State CEQA Guidelines, as follows:  

(a) Location. Classes 3, 4, 5, 6, and 11 are qualified by consideration of where 
the project is to be located – a project that is ordinarily insignificant in its 
impact on the environment may in a particularly sensitive environment be 
significant. Therefore, these classes are considered to apply in all instances, 
except where the project may impact on an environmental resource of 
hazardous or critical concern where designated, precisely mapped, and 
officially adopted pursuant to law by federal, state, or local agencies. 

As discussed in Sections 2.1 and 2.2, the proposed Project is not located in a sensitive 
environment. The site is currently developed as an orchard with some adjacent accessory 
structures, with no areas of sensitive biological resources nearby. Existing trees on the adjacent 
property have potential to be used by nesting birds and raptors; however, all contractors are 
required to comply with applicable laws and regulations, including the Migratory Bird Treaty Act, 
which requires the protection of nesting birds and occupied nests. The proposed Project would 
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not result in the development of habitable structures within a known earthquake fault area, or an 
area susceptible to liquefaction or landslides (UCR 2005). The closest active fault is the San 
Jacinto Fault located approximately 6 miles northeast from the proposed Project site. The 
proposed Project site is not within an Alquist-Priolo Fault zone, a fault rupture study area, or a 
tsunami inundation zone (UCR 2005).  

(b) Cumulative Impact. All exemptions for these classes are inapplicable when 
the cumulative impact of successive projects of the same type in the same 
place, over time is significant. 

Under existing conditions, there are nominal trips associated with the operation of the existing 
orchard. The proposed Project would not modify the current number of vehicle trips as it will not 
modify the functioning of the orchard. Construction of the proposed Project will result in one-time, 
negligible impacts to those areas where support posts for the enclosure screen will be placed. 
Once construction is completed and the screen is in place, operation of the proposed Project as 
a functioning citrus orchard is expected to continue unchanged. The proposed Project would not 
require any new employees as the site is currently a functioning orchard and daily operations 
would remain the same as under existing conditions. Given the substantially similar nature of 
proposed uses in comparison to past and existing uses at the site, the proposed Project is not 
anticipated to have a cumulatively considerable contribution to impacts related to any 
environmental topic per CEQA Guidelines Appendix G. 

(c)  Significant Effect. A categorical exemption shall not be used for an activity 
where there is a reasonable possibility that the activity will have a significant 
effect on the environment due to unusual circumstances. 

The proposed Project does not have any features or characteristics that would distinguish it from 
others typically included in the exempt class; therefore, there are no unusual circumstances, as 
further described in Section 3.6 below. An “unusual circumstance” is determined by the Lead 
Agency in consideration of whether project-specific characteristics are unusual in the context of 
local conditions. The proposed Project includes no features that would be considered unusual. 
The proposed land use is unchanged from current uses on the property. The Project site is in an 
area that is designated and used for Agricultural, Teaching, and Research Fields, consistent with 
the site’s land use designation; the construction activities are proposed in a manner that is 
consistent with the preparation of Class 11 CEs.  

(d)  Scenic Highways. A categorical exemption shall not be used for a project 
which may result in damage to scenic resources, including but not limited to, 
trees, historic buildings, rock outcroppings, or similar resources, within a 
highway officially designated as a state scenic highway. This does not apply 
to improvements which are required as mitigation by an adopted negative 
declaration or certified EIR. 

No officially designated scenic highways are located near the proposed Project site. According to 
the 2005 UCR LRDP EIR, as amended, the campus is bisected by the U.S. Interstate 215/State 
Route 60 freeway and generally bound by University Avenue, Canyon Crest Drive, Blaine Street, 
Watkins Drive, Valencia Hill Drive, Le Conte and Chicago Avenue, none of which are officially 
designated or identified as eligible for designation as a State scenic highway. 

(e)  Hazardous Waste Sites. A categorical exemption shall not be used for a 
project located on a site which is included on any list compiled pursuant to 
Section 65962.5 of the Government Code. 
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The Cortese List, which is mandated under Section 65962.5 of the Government Code, is a list of 
databases which compile information regarding hazardous waste sites. The California 
Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) provides a list of hazardous waste site databases, 
which consists of the Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) EnviroStor database; the 
State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) GeoTracker database; SWRCB’s list of 
hazardous solid waste disposal sites; SWRCB’s list of active Cease and Desist Orders (CDOs) 
and Cleanup and Abatement Orders (CAOs); and DTSC’s list of sites subject to corrective action 
pursuant to the California Health and Safety Code, Section 25187.5 (CalEPA 2019). These 
hazardous waste site databases compiled pursuant to Section 65962.5 of the Government Code, 
as well as several other hazardous waste site databases, were reviewed as part of the 
Environmental Data Resources (EDR) Report prepared for this Project (EDR 2019, Attachment 
B). The Project site is not identified on the Cortese List or other hazardous waste site databases 
reviewed as part of the EDR Report. 

(f)  Historical Resources. A categorical exemption shall not be used for a project 
which may cause a substantial adverse change in the significance of a 
historical resource. 

According to the 2005 UCR LRDP EIR, as amended, the Gage Canal, which borders the site to 
the south and east, is a City of Riverside designated historical landmark; however, on the UCR 
campus the canal retains little historic integrity related to its period of significance (UCR 2005). 
Additionally, the proposed Project limits do not include the Gage Canal and the proposed Project 
would not involve any direct or indirect impacts to the canal. The closest project-related activities 
would occur at the temporary laydown area where construction vehicles and equipment would be 
stored. This laydown area would be confined to an existing enclosed structure that is currently 
used for the storage of agricultural equipment. 

The area south of MLK Boulevard, which includes the proposed Project site, is identified as an 
area of high archaeological sensitivity with the potential to contain undisturbed historic-era 
archaeological remains (UCR 2005). However, the proposed Project would involve installation of 
steel posts at depths of up to 6 feet, which is similar to the amount of earth disturbance that occurs 
with normal orchard operations, including tree planting and removal. Therefore, the proposed 
Project site has been and continues to be exposed to earth disturbance commensurate to that 
expected in association with construction of the proposed Project. The proposed Project would 
not directly or indirectly affect an historic resource. 
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
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MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
RIVERSIDE, CA 92521

COORDINATES

33.9672290 - 33˚ 58’ 2.02’’Latitude (North): 
117.3369250 - 117˚ 20’ 12.93’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 11Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
468873.0UTM X (Meters): 
3758379.2UTM Y (Meters): 
1012 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5641312 RIVERSIDE EAST, CATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20140603Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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32 CALIFORNIA SPRAY CHE 3530 CHICAGO AV ENVIROSTOR Lower 4764, 0.902, NW

31 EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY UNIVERSITY AVENUE/OT ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 4567, 0.865, WNW

30 THERMOCLAD COMPANY 1541 7TH ST ENVIROSTOR Lower 4298, 0.814, NNW

29 UNIVERSITY OF CA RIV RIVERSIDE CAMPUS SEMS-ARCHIVE, CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-LQG, RAATSHigher 4000, 0.758, NNE

28 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO 900 UNIVERSITY AVE ENVIROSTOR, CHMIRS, HWP, NPDES, CIWQS, CERS Higher 3742, 0.709, ENE

27 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO 1160 UNIVERSITY AVEN LUST, CERS Higher 2604, 0.493, North

26 U C RIVERSIDE PARKIN UNIVERSITY OF CA, RI LUST, CERS Higher 2203, 0.417, ENE

25 RIVERSIDE MAINTENANC 1091 EVERTON PL SWF/LF, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CERS Higher 2091, 0.396, North

B24 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO 1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 598, 0.113, WNW

B23 AGRICULTURAL OPERATI 1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV HIST UST Lower 598, 0.113, WNW

B22 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO 1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV RESPONSE, ENVIROSTOR, HIST Cal-Sites, DEED, CA... Lower 598, 0.113, WNW

A21 ROBERT R KRUEGER 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A20 BRITTANY L MORELAND 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A19 MICHAEL T STEINFELD 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A18 UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K RGA LUST TP

A17 UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE 1060 RGA LUST TP

A16 UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K LUST, CERS TP

A15 UNIV. OF CA, RIVERSI 1060 MARTIAN LUTHER FINDS TP

A14 UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K RGA LUST TP

A13 JOSE G ESPELETA 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A12 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K HAZNET TP

A11 UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K RGA LUST TP

A10 UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K FINDS TP

A9 STEVEN B RIES 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A8 NATHAN C LEACH 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A7 SUE S LEE 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A6 ROBERT R KRUEGER 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A5 MICHAEL T STEINFELD 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A4 DAVID A WETOVICK 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A3 DAMON R MORRIS 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K LUST, PEST LIC TP

A2 VINCE SAMONS 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

A1 RICARDO A ZAPIEN 1060 MARTIN LUTHER K PEST LIC TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
RIVERSIDE, CA  92521

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC5656564.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

RICARDO A ZAPIEN
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

VINCE SAMONS
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

DAMON R MORRIS
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/ALUST
Database: RIVERSIDE CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Facility Id: 9915484
Facility Status: 9

PEST LIC

DAVID A WETOVICK
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

MICHAEL T STEINFELD
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

ROBERT R KRUEGER
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

SUE S LEE
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

NATHAN C LEACH
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

STEVEN B RIES
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/AFINDS
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Registry ID:: 110065866708

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  

   N/ARGA LUST

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92506

   N/AHAZNET
GEPAID: CAC002895442

JOSE G ESPELETA
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  

   N/ARGA LUST

UNIV. OF CA, RIVERSI
1060 MARTIAN LUTHER 
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/AFINDS
Registry ID:: 110070044948

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92521

   N/ALUST
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed
Global Id: T0606500600
Global ID: T0606500600

CERS

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE
1060
RIVERSIDE, CA  

   N/ARGA LUST

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPE
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  

   N/ARGA LUST

MICHAEL T STEINFELD
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

BRITTANY L MORELAND
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC
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ROBERT R KRUEGER
1060 MARTIN LUTHER K
RIVERSIDE, CA  92507

   N/APEST LIC

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
CPS-SLIC Statewide SLIC Cases

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
UST Active UST Facilities
AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY Recycler Database
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
CERS HAZ WASTE CERS HAZ WASTE
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
PFAS PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CERS TANKS California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks

Local Land Records

LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
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LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CUPA Listings CUPA Resources List
DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
ENF Enforcement Action Listing
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
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ICE ICE
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES Mines Site Location Listing
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
PROC Certified Processors Database
Notify 65 Proposition 65 Records
UIC UIC Listing
UIC GEO UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)
WASTEWATER PITS Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
WDS Waste Discharge System
MILITARY PRIV SITES MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
PROJECT PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)
WDR Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
CIWQS California Integrated Water Quality System
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
NON-CASE INFO NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHER OIL GAS OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
WELL STIM PROJ Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

     A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1
     CORRACTS site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CA RIV   RIVERSIDE CAMPUS NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.758 mi.) 29 79
EPA ID:: CAD073134777

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

     A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 RESPONSE site  within
     approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B22 17
AWP Facility Id: 33890001
Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only
Facility Id: 33890001

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further.  The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.  EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

     A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/28/2019 has revealed that there are
     5 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   900 UNIVERSITY AVE ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.709 mi.) 28 54
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Facility Id: 80001663
Status: Refer: SMBRP

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B22 17
Facility Id: 33890001
Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only

     THERMOCLAD COMPANY   1541 7TH ST NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.814 mi.) 30 163
Facility Id: 60000209
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

     EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY   UNIVERSITY AVENUE/OT WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.865 mi.) 31 164
Facility Id: 33000044
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

     CALIFORNIA SPRAY CHE   3530 CHICAGO AV NW 1/2 - 1 (0.902 mi.) 32 167
Facility Id: 60000214
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste
Management Board’s Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site  within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RIVERSIDE MAINTENANC   1091 EVERTON PL N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.396 mi.) 25 47
Database: SWF/LF (SWIS), Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility ID: 33-AA-0331
Operational Status: Active
Regulation Status: Notification

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 LUST sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     U C RIVERSIDE PARKIN   UNIVERSITY OF CA, RI ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) 26 50
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0606500239

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1160 UNIVERSITY AVEN N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 27 52
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000011461

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control.  No longer updated by the
state agency.  It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

     A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
     is 1 HIST Cal-Sites site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B22 17

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there is
     1 SWEEPS UST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B24 43
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 19669

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there is 1
     HIST UST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AGRICULTURAL OPERATI   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B23 40
Facility Id: 00000032268
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CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

     A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there is
     1 CA FID UST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B24 43
Facility Id: 33006925
Status: A

Local Land Records

DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect
the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .

     A review of the DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/04/2019 has revealed that there is 1 DEED
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B22 17
Status: CERTIFIED O&M - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS ONLY
Envirostor ID: 33890001

Other Ascertainable Records

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

     A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
     there is 1 CA BOND EXP. PLAN site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B22 17

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].    This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
     are 2 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B22 17
Reg Id: 33890001

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   1060 PENNSYLVANIA AV WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B24 43
Reg Id: 083303527T
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HWP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

     A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/19/2019 has revealed that there is 1 HWP
     site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO   900 UNIVERSITY AVE ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.709 mi.) 28 54
EPA Id: CAD073134777
Cleanup Status: CLOSED
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

UCR - PARKING LOT 6  LUST
UCR (PESTICIDE PITS)  CPS-SLIC

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4P04TGPJ.04f2RDTzUGFY9zsJNM.WVAg84UQftp27nRQyDIU3XCzE0UF96meFQ.YTZ9cpzw0sEM44WNPKMlw2gzWrtVPg4wXPVh0gY2sYTJDGJu8oMJyf.P82JQ4XtfkA795RDnDBV4pNzppUhb23SFo.YnJ3EVzZJsspBgTNR0MOp45GPzl0mY3nzTktGBn2IGJ7b.fx7iL48hfdc8tjRRkDA.7JoznMUUO8ypF4tYHD79xzHVssz88SNVhMDp6wiWdNVnA1M4gd.8Mq4pLU96QcXu5stoipOw4XUPRf0Zk3Z.TfnGoO2ntJgk.OpUH746Uf0E38QRp5DAz2hVzw4UMK6CqFTGY8kBd.zs7s7y9DPN4IMHg2XsWZsVn596Egab853AiqUZrQZz5Kitq2pwU2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4P04TGPJ.04f2RDTzUGFY9zsJNM.WVAg84UQftp27nRQyDIU3XCzE0UF96meFQ.YTZ9cpzw0sEM44WNPKMlw2gzWrtVPg4wXPVh0gY2sYTJDGJu8oMJyf.P82JQ4XtfkA795RDnDBV4pNzppUhb23SFo.YnJ3EVzZJsspBgTNR0MOp45GPzl0mY3nzTktGBn2IGJ7b.fx7iL48hfdc8tjRRkDA.7JoznMUUO8ypF4tYHD79xzHVssz88SNVhMDp6wiWdNVnA1M4gd.8Mq4pLU96QcXu5stoipOw4XUPRf0Zk3Z.TfnGoO2ntJgk.OpUH746Uf0E38QRp5DAz2hVzw4UMKACqFTGY8kBd.zs7s7yADPN4IMHg7XsWZsVn5B6Egab8534iqUZrQZz3Kitq2pwU2
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OVERVIEW MAP - 5656564.2S 

N Target Property 

• Sites at elevations higher than 
or equal to the target property 

• Sites at elevations lower than 
the target property 

.1 Manufactured Gas Plants 

[:] National Priority List Sites 

[2J Dept. Defense Sites 

SITE NAME: UCR - Field 11 C/D, eve Screen House 
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    5  NR     4      0      0    1 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    4  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500          2LUST

TC5656564.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CPS-SLIC

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CERS HAZ WASTE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PFAS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250SWEEPS UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250HIST UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250CA FID UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CERS TANKS

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS

TC5656564.2s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MCS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ABANDONED MINES
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          2FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CUPA Listings
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EMI
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1HAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICE
    2  NR   NR      0      0    2 0.500HIST CORTESE
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
   13  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001         13PEST LIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC GEO
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WASTEWATER PITS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MILITARY PRIV SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PROJECT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WDR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CIWQS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1CERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NON-CASE INFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001OTHER OIL GAS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PROD WATER PONDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SAMPLING POINT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WELL STIM PROJ

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    4  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          4RGA LUST

   42    0    6    3    0   10   23- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC5656564.2s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         127278License No:
                         DCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 1 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD UCR AG DEPT    N/A
A1 PEST LICRICARDO A ZAPIEN S123176724

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         99206License No:
                         DFCategories:
                         QALFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 2 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD.    N/A
A2 PEST LICVINCE SAMONS S117644294

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         118720License No:
                         BCDCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

                    Closed/Action completedFstatus Decode:
                    Soil only is impactedCasetype Decode:
                    closed/action completedFacility Status:
                    Soil onlyCase Type:
                    YesSite Closed:
                    Boltinghous-LOPEmployee:
                    9915484Facility ID:
                    RIVERSIDERegion:

RIVERSIDE CO. LUST:

Site 3 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target PEST LIC1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A3 LUSTDAMON R MORRIS S104857696
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/27/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         82727License No:
                         HCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 4 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD - UCR AG OP    N/A
A4 PEST LICDAVID A WETOVICK S121576626

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         71655License No:
                         ABCategories:
                         PCAFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 5 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A5 PEST LICMICHAEL T STEINFELD S117644025

                         12/31/2020Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2019Issued or Renewed Date:
                         137931License No:
                         DCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

                         12/31/2020Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2019Issued or Renewed Date:
                         96005License No:
                         BCDEFJCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 6 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A6 PEST LICROBERT R KRUEGER S117651550

                         12/31/2020Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2019Issued or Renewed Date:
                         87435License No:
                         DCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 7 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A7 PEST LICSUE S LEE S117648906
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         12/31/2020Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2019Issued or Renewed Date:
                         131991License No:
                         DCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 8 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A8 PEST LICNATHAN C LEACH S117635805

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/04/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         73395License No:
                         ABCGCategories:
                         PCAFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 9 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD    N/A
A9 PEST LICSTEVEN B RIES S117644852

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110065866708Registry ID:

FINDS:

Site 10 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD    N/A
A10 FINDSUCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION 1023294957

2002     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING
RGA LUST:

Site 11 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING    N/A
A11 RGA LUSTUCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION S114708558

TC5656564.2s   Page 10
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     RiversideGen County:
     RIVERSIDE, CA 92521Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 UNIVERSITY AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9514620666Telephone:
     SCOTT DONNELLContact:
     CAC002895442GEPAID:
     2017Year:
     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE-AG OPSSite Name:

     RiversideFacility County:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Method Decode:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     0.005Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     RiversideGen County:
     RIVERSIDE, CA 92521Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 UNIVERSITY AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9514620666Telephone:
     SCOTT DONNELLContact:
     CAC002895442GEPAID:
     2017Year:
     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE-AG OPSSite Name:

     RiversideFacility County:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Method Decode:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Cat Decode:
     0.005Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     RiversideGen County:
     RIVERSIDE, CA 92521Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 UNIVERSITY AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9514620666Telephone:
     SCOTT DONNELLContact:
     CAC002895442GEPAID:
     2017Year:
     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE-AG OPSSite Name:

HAZNET:

Site 12 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92506
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING    N/A
A12 HAZNETUNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE-AG OPS S123048003
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     RiversideFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     0.8Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE-AG OPS  (Continued) S123048003

                         12/31/2020Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2019Issued or Renewed Date:
                         90323License No:
                         BCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 13 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING RD    N/A
A13 PEST LICJOSE G ESPELETA S119104047

2001     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2003     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2005     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2006     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2007     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2008     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2009     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2010     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2011     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
2012     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD

RGA LUST:

Site 14 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A14 RGA LUSTUCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION S114708557

replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110070044948Registry ID:

FINDS:

Site 15 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIAN LUTHER KING BLVD.    N/A
A15 FINDSUNIV. OF CA, RIVERSIDE, AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS 1023636232
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all

UNIV. OF CA, RIVERSIDE, AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS  (Continued) 1023636232

                         9519558980Phone Number:
                         sbolting@rivco.orgEmail:
                         RIVERSIDECity:
                         3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200Address:
                         RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                         SHARON BOLTINGHOUSEContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

                         9517823238Phone Number:
                         miguel.oviedo@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RIVERSIDECity:
                         3737 Main Street, Suite 500Address:
                         SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                         MIGUEL OVIEDOContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              9915484Local Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              083303527TRB Case Number:
                              SCBCase Worker:
                              06/22/2005Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -117.3353503Longitude:
                              33.9681568Latitude:
                              T0606500600Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500600Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPLead Agency:

LUST:

Site 16 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92521
Target CERS1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A16 LUSTUCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION S104025216

TC5656564.2s   Page 13
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6dc56Nx9dHXAcC.s5iB93E3ENQXDxamF94B0AuXeHpLhXCeKA6ZjBxlGCmzM.Dxpsd7537MFicwBBJ0a9mAz4RP6Eszs3KeYEkMt7tuuQqH.XCvUDzkMALBOa4Eqmju4FCsk5m0t4MJ4Bz7W04OQ3l3quXM7XIL5eBWt6FwQdxHKchyD5Kh73aXKNaoaxjHC9x7l9YNyHMegXST7AtIQ3PwVCUND.YhRsnl48oruiVpIBC9q9wpb5K0fEQO83IA5EWFU3KjCQpoPXoc0DNq74jWUaVAhmJr7FOjhCcEI4TITBkql0ymn6OEedY5FcMDh5OXp4t3HNMtOxzQw9q3d3FSKHEKiXtHBAWCq86hkCHPY.btXs45I9IQriV0jBquy9c6W8JLYEVTP3xGoEV8r9l3XQgbPXtNmDHz18ZFlaYnKmFnzFGgd9NKA4mPeBcv00jwS77LLulacXAtqePtp2tuFpRg5L9NlhbD85EdmCygIeYeFKH1AvHQM68AJZCvcjX806JWjdrKvcAG458.T4asoNT6Axwf794l53tdZHZkDXeqGAo5E41pECqpP.eqLstlr3QdxiSokB9ow9irx5mnHEUXt3McDEkqo6vJYQYseXgSRDNue9lbXaakxmoG1FX3h6fm64dOPB4np0Ks09Qo0uiyCXYoge.YR5nQ6pdd1LkWCh4kN6TxdCja3eGdRKuOD5q356YbKZa8djFmE3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  Not reportedClose Date:
                                                  Not reportedEnforcement Date:
                                                  8/6/1999Discover Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Preliminary Assessment Began:
                                                  8/6/1999Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
                                                  9/1/1999Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
                                                  T0606500600Global ID:
                                                  UNKLeak Source:
                                                  UNKLeak Cause:
                                                  Not reportedHow Stopped:
                                                  Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
                                                  Not reportedFunding:
                                                  Not reportedEnf Type:
                                                  IOWACross Street:
                                                  Not reportedAbate Method:
                                                  Not reportedQty Leaked:
                                                  GasolineSubstance:
                                                  Soil onlyCase Type:
                                                  9915484Local Case Num:
                                                  083303527TCase Number:
                                                  Leak being confirmedFacility Status:
                                                  Santa Ana RegionRegional Board:
                                                  RiversideCounty:
                                                  8Region:

LUST REG 8:

                         08/06/1999Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

                         08/06/1999Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

                         06/22/2005Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

LUST:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         08/06/1999Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         02/15/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         08/06/1999Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606500600Global Id:

LUST:

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION  (Continued) S104025216
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RIVERSIDEAffiliation City:
                              3737 Main Street, Suite 500Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              MIGUEL OVIEDO - SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Entity Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              9519558980Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RIVERSIDEAffiliation City:
                              3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE - RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONSite Name:
                              T0606500600CERS ID:
                              222894Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

Not reportedSummary:
                                                  NoWork Suspended:
                                                  Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                                                  Not reportedPriority:
                                                  Not reportedBeneficial:
                                                  UPPER SANTA ANA VALLHydr Basin #:
                                                  33000LLocal Agency:
                                                  Local AgencyLead Agency:
                                                  SCBStaff Initials:
                                                  TMEStaff:
                                                  *MTBE Class:
                                                  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
                                                  1MTBE Fuel:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
                                                  0MTBE Concentration:
                                                  Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
                                                  Not reportedMTBE Date:
                                                  -117.3343346Longitude:
                                                  33.9679937Latitude:
                                                  LUSTOversite Program:
                                                  Not reportedInterim:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                                  Not reportedOperator:
                                                  Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
                                                  Not reportedGW Qualifies:
                                                  9/1/1999Enter Date:
                                                  Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                                  Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                  Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                  Not reportedDate Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION  (Continued) S104025216
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              9517823238Affiliation Phone:

UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION  (Continued) S104025216

2000     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060
RGA LUST:

Site 17 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  
Target 1060    N/A
A17 RGA LUSTUCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION S114708560

2004     UCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION     1060 MARTIN LUTHER KIN
RGA LUST:

Site 18 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KIN    N/A
A18 RGA LUSTUCR AGRICULTURAL OPERATION S114708559

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         122091License No:
                         DJCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 19 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A19 PEST LICMICHAEL T STEINFELD S117631364

                         12/31/2019Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2018Issued or Renewed Date:
                         123975License No:
                         DCategories:
                         QACFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 20 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD.    N/A
A20 PEST LICBRITTANY L MORELAND S117632042

TC5656564.2s   Page 16



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         12/31/2020Expiration Date:
                         01/01/2019Issued or Renewed Date:
                         74419License No:
                         ABCDEFGCategories:
                         PCAFacility Type:

PEST LIC:

Site 21 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1012 ft.

 

Property RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
Target 1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD    N/A
A21 PEST LICROBERT R KRUEGER S117645367

                    State Response or NPLSite Type Detail:
                    State ResponseSite Type:
                    33890001Facility ID:

RESPONSE:

                      31State Senate District:
                      64State Assembly Distt Code:
                      Not reportedDescription Of Entity:
                      Not reportedLat/long Method:
                      0 0 0 / 0 0 0Lat/Long (dms):
                      Not reportedLat/Long:
                      1# Of Contamination Sources:
                      SuspectedGroundwater Contamination:
                      Not reportedDate Site Hazard Ranked:
                      Not reportedHazard Ranking Score:
                      Not reportedSite Listed HWS List:
                      Not reportedSite Access Controlled:
                      SANTA ANARWQCB Associated With Site:
                      SARWQCB Code:
                      MISCELLANEOUS SERVICESFacility SIC:
                      89SIC Code:
                      Not reportedSupervisor Responsible:
                      GHOLMESResponsible Staff Member:
                      CSource Of Funding:
                      Not reportedTier Of AWP Site:
                      Not ListedNPL:
                      RESPONSIBLE PARTYAwp Site Type:
                      responsible partyFacility Type:
                      DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROLLead Agency:
                      DTSCLead Agency Code:
                      ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITECurrent Status:
                      01011985Current Status Date:
                      Not reportedSite Name.:
                      SO CAL - CYPRESSSMBR Branch Unit:
                      SBSMBR Branch Code:
                      CYPRESSRegion:
                      4Region Code:
                      33890001AWP Facility ID:

AWP:

HIST CORTESE
598 ft. CA BOND EXP. PLANSite 1 of 3 in cluster B
0.113 mi. DEED

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
997 ft.

 

< 1/8 HIST Cal-SitesRIVERSIDE, CA  92521
WNW ENVIROSTOR1060 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE    N/A
B22 RESPONSEUNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE S100833324

TC5656564.2s   Page 17



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Ethylbenzene Heptachlor Heptachlor epoxide Hexachlorobenzene
                    1,2-Dichloropropane Dieldrin Dinoseb Diuron Endosulfan Ethion
                    1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC 1,1-Dichloroethylene 2,4-Dichlorophenol
                    1,2-Dichlorobenzene 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 1,4-Dichlorobenzene
                    (isopropylbenzene Dacthal Dalapon Diazinon Dibenzofuran Dicamba
                    Carbofuran Chloroethane Chloroform Chlorpropham Cumene
                    Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) Butyl benzyl phthalate Carbaryl
                    Trichloroethylene (TCE Acetone Aldrin Baygon Benzoic acid
                    Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Toxaphene 1,1,1-Trichloroethane (TCA
                    biphenyls (PCBs Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs
                    1,2,3-Trichloropropane 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Polychlorinated
                    1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 1,1,2-Trichloroethane Trichlorofluoromethane
                    n-Propylbenzene 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane Toluene
                    Naphthalene Pyrene Propanil Isopropylbenzene (see Cumene
                    Dibenz[ah]anthracene Fluoranthene Fluorene Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
                    Benzo[b]fluoranthene Benzo[k]fluoranthene Benzo[a]pyrene Chrysene
                    Phorate Acenaphthene Anthracene Benz[a]anthraceneConfirmed COC:
                    1,2,3-Trichloropropane 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Xylenes
                    1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 1,1,2-Trichloroethane Trichlorofluoromethane
                    n-Propylbenzene 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane Toluene
                    Naphthalene Pyrene Propanil Isopropylbenzene (see Cumene
                    Dibenz[ah]anthracene Fluoranthene Fluorene Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
                    Benzo[b]fluoranthene Benzo[k]fluoranthene Benzo[a]pyrene Chrysene
                    Pentachlorophenol Phorate Acenaphthene Anthracene Benz[a]anthracene
                    Methoxychlor Methylene chloride Napropamide Parathion Pendimethalin
                    Hexachlorobenzene Hexachlorobutadiene Isophorone Linuron Methomyl
                    Endosulfan Ethion Ethylbenzene Heptachlor Heptachlor epoxide
                    2,4-Dichlorophenol 1,2-Dichloropropane Dieldrin Dinoseb Diuron
                    1,4-Dichlorobenzene 1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC 1,1-Dichloroethylene
                    Dibenzofuran Dicamba 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 1,3-Dichlorobenzene
                    Chlorpropham Cumene (isopropylbenzene Dacthal Dalapon Diazinon
                    benzyl phthalate Carbaryl Carbofuran Chloroethane Chloroform
                    Aldrin Baygon Benzoic acid Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) Butyl
                    Toxaphene 1,1,1-Trichloroethane (TCA Trichloroethylene (TCE Acetone
                    Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs Tetrachloroethylene (PCE
                    Benzene Chlordane DDD DDE DDT Endrin Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBsPotential COC :
                    PESTICIDE/INSECTIDE/RODENTICIDE STORAGE
                    AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARD, LABORATORIES- CHEMICAL,Past Use:
                    253-090-008-5APN:
                    -117.3356Longitude:
                    33.96321Latitude:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    YESRestricted Use:
                    12/15/2010Status Date:
                    Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions OnlyStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    31Senate:
                    61Assembly:
                    REM, DAY, HOS, LUC, MON, EX, GW, OIL, NUSE, NSUB, EXT, FOODSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    400161Site Code:
                    Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
                    Eileen MananianSupervisor:
                    Gregory ShafferProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    3.25Acres:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324

TC5656564.2s   Page 18



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Annual Deed Restriction Inspection for year 2011Comments:
                    03/21/2011Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Annual Cost Estmailes for UCR Pts Site for 2011Comments:
                    09/09/2010Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter was mailed on July 16, 2010Comments:
                    07/16/2010Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/30/2017Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Inspection Report on EnviroStor
                    Completed and uploaded the copy of the Deed Restrictions AnnualComments:
                    02/18/2010Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/14/2016Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    33890001Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    400161Alias Name:
                    PCodeAlias Type:
                    P41050Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    SLT8R0363921Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033620277Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110000609761Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD073134777Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    253-090-008-5Alias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    Pentachlorophenol Benzene Chlordane DDD DDE DDT Endrin Xylenes
                    Methylene chloride Napropamide Parathion Pendimethalin
                    Hexachlorobutadiene Isophorone Linuron Methomyl Methoxychlor

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    UCR Accepted all DTSC’s comments in writingComments:
                    08/21/2017Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/08/2017Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/07/2016Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Document received by DTSC.Comments:
                    07/01/2005Completed Date:
                    Soils Management PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    event
                    Completed pending tech memo concerning one-time groundwater samplingComments:
                    11/21/2017Completed Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NoneComments:
                    01/30/2015Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/05/2015Completed Date:
                    Soils Management PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Investigation Agreement, Docket No. HSA 89/90-005 signed by the RP.
                    Transition to Chapter 6.5 - Amendment to the existing SiteComments:
                    12/21/1998Completed Date:
                    * Amended Order/Agreement, Chapter 6.5 transitionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    2012 Cost Estimates and Letter to RP was sent out.Comments:
                    10/18/2011Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324

TC5656564.2s   Page 20



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    08/21/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    2014-15 Cost Estimate and Letter to RP mailedComments:
                    11/04/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Conference call held and no action due to statue of limitationComments:
                    07/21/2015Completed Date:
                    Triage MeetingCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Commpleted Deed Restriction Inspection ReportComments:
                    03/02/2009Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/18/2014Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/20/2013Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/08/2013Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NoneComments:
                    10/01/2012Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    .Comments:
                    03/01/2018Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/21/2017Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324
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                    06/01/1984Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/31/1987Completed Date:
                    Public Participation Plan / Community Relations PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    PCBs, and solvents.
                    facility. Contaminants include pesticides, chlori- nated herbicides,
                    Site is adjacent to the University of California, Riverside researchComments:
                    10/10/1995Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the Draft Remedial Action Plan for the site.Comments:
                    05/16/1996Completed Date:
                    Remedial Action PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/06/1996Completed Date:
                    * Remedial or Removal DesignCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/06/2006Completed Date:
                    Remedial Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    approved.
                    The Groundwater Monitoring Operation and Maintenance Plan wasComments:
                    02/07/2006Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/30/1989Completed Date:
                    * OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/18/2006Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    2015-16 Cost Estimate Letter and REW Sheet mailed to RPComments:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324
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                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Monitoring Report approved.
                    Combined 31st Semiannual Groundwater Monitoring and 2008 AnnualComments:
                    06/09/2009Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Comments need to be addressed.Comments:
                    04/20/2009Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Comments need to be addressed.Comments:
                    04/20/2009Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/09/2012Completed Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/24/2007Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Operation and Maintenance Agreement for Pesticide Pits.Comments:
                    05/12/2006Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ITTU)) at site.
                    temperature thermal degradation unit (Transporable Treatment Unit
                    Remedial Design for pesticides contaminated soil clean-up using lowComments:
                    06/19/2000Completed Date:
                    * Remedial or Removal DesignCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Preliminary Assessment submitted to EPA.
                    fence around landfill. Pits were active from 1959 to 1969.
                    Class I disposal area (Hauler: Findly Chemical Disposal Co). No mark
                    paved/fenced/covered storage area, and hauled under manifest to a
                    are packed with vermiculite in 55-gallon drums, stored in
                    cubic feet of materials are buried in the landfill. Currently, wastes
                    operations. Three pits and one landfill. Pits were filled-in. 15,000
                    Preliminary Assessment Done: Agricultural & scientific researchComments:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324
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                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    Public NoticeFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Deed restriction inspection.Comments:
                    09/17/2007Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/26/2006Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/31/2013Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    noneComments:
                    01/09/2012Completed Date:
                    Deed/LUR Enforcement & Implementation PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    approved on 7/8/2011
                    36th Semi-Annual GW Monitoring Report for UCR’s Pits site wasComments:
                    07/08/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Approval letter mailed outComments:
                    02/07/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter of approval sent to RPComments:
                    07/12/2010Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/23/2010Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/01/2009Completed Date:
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            Naphthalene Pyrene Propanil Isopropylbenzene (see Cumene
            Dibenz[ah]anthracene Fluoranthene Fluorene Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
            Benzo[b]fluoranthene Benzo[k]fluoranthene Benzo[a]pyrene Chrysene
            Phorate Acenaphthene Anthracene Benz[a]anthraceneConfirmed COC:
            1,2,3-Trichloropropane 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Xylenes
            1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 1,1,2-Trichloroethane Trichlorofluoromethane
            n-Propylbenzene 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane Toluene
            Naphthalene Pyrene Propanil Isopropylbenzene (see Cumene
            Dibenz[ah]anthracene Fluoranthene Fluorene Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
            Benzo[b]fluoranthene Benzo[k]fluoranthene Benzo[a]pyrene Chrysene
            Pentachlorophenol Phorate Acenaphthene Anthracene Benz[a]anthracene
            Methoxychlor Methylene chloride Napropamide Parathion Pendimethalin
            Hexachlorobenzene Hexachlorobutadiene Isophorone Linuron Methomyl
            Endosulfan Ethion Ethylbenzene Heptachlor Heptachlor epoxide
            2,4-Dichlorophenol 1,2-Dichloropropane Dieldrin Dinoseb Diuron
            1,4-Dichlorobenzene 1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC 1,1-Dichloroethylene
            Dibenzofuran Dicamba 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 1,3-Dichlorobenzene
            Chlorpropham Cumene (isopropylbenzene Dacthal Dalapon Diazinon
            benzyl phthalate Carbaryl Carbofuran Chloroethane Chloroform
            Aldrin Baygon Benzoic acid Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) Butyl
            Toxaphene 1,1,1-Trichloroethane (TCA Trichloroethylene (TCE Acetone
            Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs Tetrachloroethylene (PCE
            Benzene Chlordane DDD DDE DDT Endrin Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBsPotential COC:
            PESTICIDE/INSECTIDE/RODENTICIDE STORAGE
            AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARD, LABORATORIES- CHEMICAL,Past Use:
            253-090-008-5APN:
            -117.3356Longitude:
            33.96321Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            REM, DAY, HOS, LUC, MON, EX, GW, OIL, NUSE, NSUB, EXT, FOODSite Mgmt Req:
            YESRestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            31Senate:
            61Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Eileen MananianSupervisor:
            Gregory ShafferProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            3.25Acres:
            State Response or NPLSite Type Detailed:
            State ResponseSite Type:
            400161Site Code:
            12/15/2010Status Date:
            Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions OnlyStatus:
            33890001Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    Fact SheetsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
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                    07/16/2010Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/30/2017Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Inspection Report on EnviroStor
                    Completed and uploaded the copy of the Deed Restrictions AnnualComments:
                    02/18/2010Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/14/2016Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    33890001Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    400161Alias Name:
                    PCodeAlias Type:
                    P41050Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    SLT8R0363921Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033620277Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110000609761Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD073134777Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    253-090-008-5Alias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            Pentachlorophenol Benzene Chlordane DDD DDE DDT Endrin Xylenes
            Methylene chloride Napropamide Parathion Pendimethalin
            Hexachlorobutadiene Isophorone Linuron Methomyl Methoxychlor
            Ethylbenzene Heptachlor Heptachlor epoxide Hexachlorobenzene
            1,2-Dichloropropane Dieldrin Dinoseb Diuron Endosulfan Ethion
            1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC 1,1-Dichloroethylene 2,4-Dichlorophenol
            1,2-Dichlorobenzene 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 1,4-Dichlorobenzene
            (isopropylbenzene Dacthal Dalapon Diazinon Dibenzofuran Dicamba
            Carbofuran Chloroethane Chloroform Chlorpropham Cumene
            Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) Butyl benzyl phthalate Carbaryl
            Trichloroethylene (TCE Acetone Aldrin Baygon Benzoic acid
            Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Toxaphene 1,1,1-Trichloroethane (TCA
            biphenyls (PCBs Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs
            1,2,3-Trichloropropane 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Polychlorinated
            1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 1,1,2-Trichloroethane Trichlorofluoromethane
            n-Propylbenzene 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane Toluene
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/07/2016Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Document received by DTSC.Comments:
                    07/01/2005Completed Date:
                    Soils Management PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    event
                    Completed pending tech memo concerning one-time groundwater samplingComments:
                    11/21/2017Completed Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NoneComments:
                    01/30/2015Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/05/2015Completed Date:
                    Soils Management PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Investigation Agreement, Docket No. HSA 89/90-005 signed by the RP.
                    Transition to Chapter 6.5 - Amendment to the existing SiteComments:
                    12/21/1998Completed Date:
                    * Amended Order/Agreement, Chapter 6.5 transitionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    2012 Cost Estimates and Letter to RP was sent out.Comments:
                    10/18/2011Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Annual Deed Restriction Inspection for year 2011Comments:
                    03/21/2011Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Annual Cost Estmailes for UCR Pts Site for 2011Comments:
                    09/09/2010Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter was mailed on July 16, 2010Comments:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324

TC5656564.2s   Page 27



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Triage MeetingCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Commpleted Deed Restriction Inspection ReportComments:
                    03/02/2009Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/18/2014Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/20/2013Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/08/2013Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NoneComments:
                    10/01/2012Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    .Comments:
                    03/01/2018Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/21/2017Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    UCR Accepted all DTSC’s comments in writingComments:
                    08/21/2017Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/08/2017Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
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                    Site is adjacent to the University of California, Riverside researchComments:
                    10/10/1995Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the Draft Remedial Action Plan for the site.Comments:
                    05/16/1996Completed Date:
                    Remedial Action PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/06/1996Completed Date:
                    * Remedial or Removal DesignCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/06/2006Completed Date:
                    Remedial Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    approved.
                    The Groundwater Monitoring Operation and Maintenance Plan wasComments:
                    02/07/2006Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/30/1989Completed Date:
                    * OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/18/2006Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    2015-16 Cost Estimate Letter and REW Sheet mailed to RPComments:
                    08/21/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    2014-15 Cost Estimate and Letter to RP mailedComments:
                    11/04/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Conference call held and no action due to statue of limitationComments:
                    07/21/2015Completed Date:
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                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Comments need to be addressed.Comments:
                    04/20/2009Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/09/2012Completed Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/24/2007Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Operation and Maintenance Agreement for Pesticide Pits.Comments:
                    05/12/2006Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ITTU)) at site.
                    temperature thermal degradation unit (Transporable Treatment Unit
                    Remedial Design for pesticides contaminated soil clean-up using lowComments:
                    06/19/2000Completed Date:
                    * Remedial or Removal DesignCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Preliminary Assessment submitted to EPA.
                    fence around landfill. Pits were active from 1959 to 1969.
                    Class I disposal area (Hauler: Findly Chemical Disposal Co). No mark
                    paved/fenced/covered storage area, and hauled under manifest to a
                    are packed with vermiculite in 55-gallon drums, stored in
                    cubic feet of materials are buried in the landfill. Currently, wastes
                    operations. Three pits and one landfill. Pits were filled-in. 15,000
                    Preliminary Assessment Done: Agricultural & scientific researchComments:
                    06/01/1984Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/31/1987Completed Date:
                    Public Participation Plan / Community Relations PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    PCBs, and solvents.
                    facility. Contaminants include pesticides, chlori- nated herbicides,
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                    07/26/2006Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/31/2013Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    noneComments:
                    01/09/2012Completed Date:
                    Deed/LUR Enforcement & Implementation PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    approved on 7/8/2011
                    36th Semi-Annual GW Monitoring Report for UCR’s Pits site wasComments:
                    07/08/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Approval letter mailed outComments:
                    02/07/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter of approval sent to RPComments:
                    07/12/2010Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/23/2010Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/01/2009Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Monitoring Report approved.
                    Combined 31st Semiannual Groundwater Monitoring and 2008 AnnualComments:
                    06/09/2009Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Comments need to be addressed.Comments:
                    04/20/2009Completed Date:
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                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PLANActivity Name:
                              PPPActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              31State Senate District Code:
                              64State Assembly District Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Description:
                              Not reportedLat/long Method:
                              0 0 0 / 0 0 0Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedLat/Long Direction:
                              SANTA ANARegion Water Control Board Name:
                              SARegion Water Control Board:
                              Not reportedSupervisor Responsible for Site:
                              GHOLMESStaff Member Responsible for Site:
                              SuspectedGroundwater Contamination:
                              Not reportedDate Site Hazard Ranked:
                              Not reportedHazardous Ranking Score:
            Not reportedCortese:
            Not reportedAccess:
            MISCELLANEOUS SERVICESSIC Name:
            89SIC Code:
            Not ListedNPL:
            DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROLLead Agency:
            ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEStatus Name:
            ANNUAL WORKPLAN (AWP) - ACTIVE SITEStatus:
            01011985State Senate District:
            Not reportedFile Name:
            SO CAL - CYPRESSBranch Name:
            SBBranch:
            RESPONSIBLE PARTYType:
            RPFacility Type:
            33890001Facility ID:
            CYPRESSRegion:

Calsite:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    Fact SheetsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    Public NoticeFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Deed restriction inspection.Comments:
                    09/17/2007Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
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                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              LEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              10101995Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION / FEASIBILITY STUDYActivity Name:
                              RIFSActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              11301989Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              I/SE, IORSE, FFA, FFSRA, VCA, EAActivity Name:
                              ORDERActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              12301987Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
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                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              LEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              09061996Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              DESIGNActivity Name:
                              DESActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              LEstimated Size:
                              0.17000Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              05161996Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN / RECORD OF DECISIONActivity Name:
                              RAPActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
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                              12211998Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              ORDERAWP Code:
                              AMENDED ORDER/AGREEMENT, CHAPTER 6.5 TRANSITIONActivity Name:
                              CHP65Activity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              LEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedComments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              06302005AWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              CERTIFICATIONActivity Name:
                              CERTActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              LEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedComments Date:
                              03012005Revised Due Date:
                              09302004AWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              REMEDIAL ACTION (RAP REQUIRED)Activity Name:
                              RMDLActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
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                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              06192000Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              PEST.AWP Code:
                              DESIGNActivity Name:
                              DESActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedComments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              06302030AWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              OPERATION & MAINTENANCEActivity Name:
                              OMActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324

TC5656564.2s   Page 36



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

            03261997Comments Date:
            DHS ISD Permit issued.Comments:
            02101981Comments Date:
            further action due to DHS lead (07/20/90).Comments:
            01141991Comments Date:
            DHS received EPA FIT SSI Reassessment. EPA is taking noComments:
            01141991Comments Date:
            location of the pits.
            first stage identified the types of soil contamination and
            The first stage of a two stage RI/FS has been completed.  The
            little potential direct exposure.
            used for domestic supply.  The pits are covered and there is
            and there is potential for contamination of groundwater which is
            various experimental pesticides.  The disposal pits are not lined
            sumably contained residual waste generated during research into
            for the disposal of agricultural wastes and containers which pre-
            pits.  The pits were used from the mid-1950s, to the late 1960s,
            polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) have been identified in the
            pesticides, chlorinated herbicides, solvents, hydrocarbons, and
            A wide diversity of organic chemicals including organichlorine
            Operations yard of the University of California,Riverside campus.
            The site consists of seven pits located in the AgriculturalBackground Info:
            RIVERSIDE, CA 92521Alternate City,St,Zip:
            1060 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEAlternate Address:
            RIVERSIDE, CAAlternate City,St,Zip:
            900 UNIVERSITY AVENUEAlternate Address:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITEDefinition of Status:
                              AWPActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedComments Date:
                              04302005Revised Due Date:
                              12312004AWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              DEED RESTRICTIONSActivity Name:
                              DEEDActivity:
                              33890001Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
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            DTSC accepted an addendum to address the extensive commentsComments:
            10101995Comments Date:
            Not reportedComments:
            09301997Comments Date:
            Field work suspended due to contract dispute.Comments:
            09301997Comments Date:
            Not reportedComments:
            09171996Comments Date:
            the Waste Pits area, with certain conditions.Comments:
            09171996Comments Date:
            On Sep. 6, 1996 DTSC approved the final Remedial Design forComments:
            09171996Comments Date:
            used for drinking. DHS has the lead.Comments:
            09041985Comments Date:
            C338): Confirm DHS PA information. Underlying aquifer is notComments:
            09041985Comments Date:
            DHS received EPA E&E FIT Inspection Report (E&E REP NO C(85)Comments:
            09041985Comments Date:
            nated herbicides, PCBs, and solvents.Comments:
            07251991Comments Date:
            research facility. Contaminants include pesticides, chlori-Comments:
            07251991Comments Date:
            Site is adjacent to the University of California, RiversideComments:
            07251991Comments Date:
            Not reportedComments:
            07102003Comments Date:
            DTSC provided comments on site closure report.Comments:
            07102003Comments Date:
            Remedial Design for pesticides contaminated soil clean-up usingComments:
            06192000Comments Date:
            DHS ISD Inspection: No violations observed.Comments:
            06061983Comments Date:
            Preliminary Assessment submitted to EPA.Comments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            landfill. Pits were active from 1959 to 1969.Comments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            (Hauler: Findly Chemical Disposal Co). No mark fence aroundComments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            area, and hauled under manifest to a Class I disposal areaComments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            55-gallon drums, stored in paved/fenced/covered storageComments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            landfill. Currently, wastes are packed with vermiculite inComments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            filled-in. 15,000 cubic feet of materials are buried in theComments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            research operations. Three pits and one landfill. Pits wereComments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            Preliminary Assessment Done: Agricultural & scientificComments:
            06011984Comments Date:
            Not reportedComments:
            05161996Comments Date:
            DTSC approved the Draft Remedial Action Plan for the site.Comments:
            05161996Comments Date:
            Not reportedComments:
            03261997Comments Date:
            Field work to start Spring 1997.Comments:
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                              were disposed of in pits on the site.
                              facility. Pesticides and other hazardous substances from research activities
                              The site is adjacent to the University of California Riverside researchSite Description:
                              investigation and remediation.
                              related to the project. The Regents will pay all costs associated with site
                              and DHS willrecover 100 percent of those costs plus staff costs and overhead
                              to conduct RI/FS activities. DHS has budgeted $50,000 for related direct costs
                              negotiating an enforceable agreement that will require the Regents to continue
                              The University of California Riverside Board of Regents and the Department areProject Revenue Source Desc:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source Addr:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source Company:
                              RESPONSIBLE PARTY LEAD SITE CLEANUP WORKPLANReponsible Party:

CA BOND EXP. PLAN:

Envirostor Land Use RestrictionsFile Name:
07/26/2006Deed Date(s):
          Not reportedCovenant Uploaded:
Not reportedAgency:
CERTIFIED O&M - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS ONLYStatus:
STATE RESPONSESite Type:
Not reportedSub Area:
PROJECT WIDEArea:
33890001Envirostor ID:

DEED:

            RCRA 3012Special Programs Name:
            R3012Special Programs Code:
            Not reportedAlternate Name:
            UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDEAlternate Name:
            CAD073134777ID Value:
            EPA IDENTIFICATION NUMBERID Name:
            P41050ID Value:
            BEP DATABASE PCODEID Name:
            400161ID Value:
            CALSTARS CODEID Name:
            Unit ITTU)) at site.Comments:
            06192000Comments Date:
            low temperature thermal degradation unit (Transporable TreatmentComments:
            06192000Comments Date:
            RP.Comments:
            12211998Comments Date:
            Investigation Agreement, Docket No. HSA 89/90-005 signed by theComments:
            12211998Comments Date:
            Transition to Chapter 6.5 - Amendment to the existing SiteComments:
            12211998Comments Date:
            Site clean-up activity is ongoing using LTTD Unit at site.Comments:
            12042001Comments Date:
            reviewed and found acceptable.Comments:
            10101995Comments Date:
            areas were provided; treatability study results were alsoComments:
            10101995Comments Date:
            approved the RI/FS report.  Additional plots of contaminatedComments:
            10101995Comments Date:
            received during the review process and has subsequentlyComments:
            10101995Comments Date:
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                    33890001Reg Id:
                    CALSIReg By:
                    33Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                              continuing.
                              contamination in April, 1988. Additional studies of soil and ground water are
                              The University of California completed remedial studies to identify soilSite Activity Status:
                              The pits are covered and there is little potential for direct exposure.
                              potential for contamination of ground water which is used for domestic supply.
                              materials. The disposal sites are neither lined nor monitored. There is
                              incompatibility of wastes and breakdown of constituents to more hazardous
                              The variety of substances disposed of may present problems related toThreat To Public Health & Env:
                              and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs).
                              previous investigations include pesticides, chlorinated herbicides, solvents
                              lab stock chemicals were disposed of in unlined pits. The wastes identified in
                              Empty chemical containers, pesticides, miscellaneous experimental chemicals andHazardous Waste Desc:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100833324

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              1966Year Installed:
                              AG17Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000500Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              AG18Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0018Total Tanks:
                              BERKELEY, CA 94720Owner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF CALIF.Owner Name:
                              7147875906Telephone:
                              STEPHEN T. COCKERHAMContact Name:
                              AGRIC. RESEARCHOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000032268Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0001F8BA.pdfURL:
                              0001F8BAFile Number:

HIST UST:

598 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
997 ft.

 

< 1/8 RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
WNW 1060 PENNSYLVANIA AVE    N/A
B23 HIST USTAGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS/UC U001576482
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                              1972Year Installed:
                              AG10Container Num:
                              009Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              1972Year Installed:
                              AG11Container Num:
                              008Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              1972Year Installed:
                              AG12Container Num:
                              007Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              1972Year Installed:
                              AG13Container Num:
                              006Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              1972Year Installed:
                              AG14Container Num:
                              005Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1977Year Installed:
                              AG15Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              1966Year Installed:
                              AG16Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:
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                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              1973Year Installed:
                              AG04Container Num:
                              015Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1975Year Installed:
                              AG05Container Num:
                              014Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1975Year Installed:
                              AG06Container Num:
                              013Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1975Year Installed:
                              AG07Container Num:
                              012Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1975Year Installed:
                              AG08Container Num:
                              011Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1975Year Installed:
                              AG09Container Num:
                              010Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              1959Year Installed:
                              AG01Container Num:
                              018Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00006000Tank Capacity:
                              1959Year Installed:
                              AG02Container Num:
                              017Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000300Tank Capacity:
                              1960Year Installed:
                              AG03Container Num:
                              016Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:

AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS/UC  (Continued) U001576482

          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          10Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-01Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

598 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
0.113 mi. CERS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
997 ft.

 

< 1/8 HIST CORTESERIVERSIDE, CA  92521
WNW CA FID UST1060 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE    N/A
B24 SWEEPS USTUNIVERSITY OF CALIFO S101590270
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          AG-09Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-08Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          300Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-03Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          6000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-02Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
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          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          4000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000008SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-12Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          4000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000007SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-11Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          4000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-10Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     RIVERSIDE 92507Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1060  PENNSYLVANIA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147875906Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     33006925Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          4000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000010SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-14Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          11-19-92Active Date:
          4000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-019669-000009SWRCB Tank Id:
          AG-13Owner Tank Id:
          06-25-90Created Date:
          11-19-92Action Date:
          11-19-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          19669Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
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                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              CYPRESSAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              GREGORY SHAFFEREntity Name:
                              Lead Project ManagerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              EILEEN MANANIANEntity Name:
                              SupervisorAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              State ResponseCERS Description:
                              UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOSite Name:
                              33890001CERS ID:
                              344280Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                    083303527TReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    33Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFO  (Continued) S101590270

                    $4.00Permitted Acreage:
                    NotificationPermit Status:
                    09/01/2011Permit Date:
                    Riverside, CA 92519Operator City,St,Zip:
                    1091 Everton PlaceOperator Address2:
                    Sam HernandezOperator Address:
                    9516863646Operator Phone:
                    Riverside Maintenance Crew 08-721Operator:
                    ActiveOperational Status:
                    Riverside, CA 92516Owner City,St,Zip:
                    1091 Everton PlaceOwner Address2:
                    Jim A. RogersOwner Address:
                    9517874807Owner Telephone:
                    Caltrans South Region District 8Owner Name:
                    33.9738 / -117.33618Lat/Long:
                    33-AA-0331Facility ID:

SWF/LF (SWIS):

2091 ft.
0.396 mi. CERS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1018 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 HIST USTRIVERSIDE, CA  92507
North SWEEPS UST1091 EVERTON PL    N/A
25 SWF/LFRIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE STATION U001576537
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          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10-27-92Active Date:
          2000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-048105-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          000241Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          10-27-92Action Date:
          10-27-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          48105Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10-27-92Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-048105-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          000241Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          10-27-92Action Date:
          10-27-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          48105Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                    33.9738 / -117.33618Lat/Long:
                              Cu Yards/yearRemaining Capacity with Units:
                              Not reportedRemaining Capacity:
                              15600Permitted Capacity with Units:
                              Cu Yards/dayActual Throughput with Units:
                              60Permitted Throughput with Units:
                              Not reportedProgram Type:
                              Not reportedWaste Discharge Requirement Num:
                    33-AA-0331SWIS Num:
                    Not reportedDisposal Acreage:
                    Not reportedClosure Type:
                    Not reportedClosure Date:
                    Dead Animals,Inert,Metals,Mixed municipal,Tires,Tires, ShredsAccepted Waste:
                    QuarterlyInspection Frequency:
                    01Unit Number:
                    Transfer/ProcessingCategory:
                    MapGIS Source:
                    Residential,AgriculturalLanduse Name:
                    NotificationRegulation Status:
                    Limited Volume Transfer OperationActivity:

RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE STATION  (Continued) U001576537
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                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3 RIVContainer Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              4 RIVContainer Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              5 RIVContainer Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0005Total Tanks:
                              SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403Owner City,St,Zip:
                              247 W. THIRD STREETOwner Address:
                              CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSOwner Name:
                              7146864093Telephone:
                              LARRY HEASLEYContact Name:
                              C/T MTCE. STATIONOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000048105Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10-27-92Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          33-000-048105-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          000241Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          10-27-92Action Date:
          10-27-92Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          48105Comp Number:
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TC5656564.2s   Page 49



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              9517874807Affiliation Phone:
                              92516Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RiversideAffiliation City:
                              Jim A. Rogers1091 Everton PlaceAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Caltrans South Region District 8Entity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              9516863646Affiliation Phone:
                              92519Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RiversideAffiliation City:
                              Sam Hernandez1091 Everton PlaceAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Riverside Maintenance Crew 08-721Entity Name:
                              Legal OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Solid Waste and Recycle SitesCERS Description:
                              CALTRANS RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE STATIONSite Name:
                              33-AA-0331CERS ID:
                              507435Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1981Year Installed:
                              1 KN RIVContainer Num:
                              005Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              1966Year Installed:
                              2 JN RIVContainer Num:
                              004Tank Num:

RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE STATION  (Continued) U001576537

                              33.9693563751802Latitude:
                              T0606500239Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500239Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPLead Agency:

LUST:

2203 ft.
0.417 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1100 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
ENE CERSUNIVERSITY OF CA, RIVERSIDE    N/A
26 LUSTU C RIVERSIDE PARKING LOT #6 S110654911
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                         Leak StoppedAction:
                         03/28/1991Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action Letter - #RCDEH0421Action:
                         04/21/1998Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         03/28/1991Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         File review - #RCDEH Upload Site File 10/20/2015Action:
                         04/20/1998Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         04/25/1991Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

LUST:

                         9519558980Phone Number:
                         sbolting@rivco.orgEmail:
                         RIVERSIDECity:
                         3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200Address:
                         RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                         SHARON BOLTINGHOUSEContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         9513206375Phone Number:
                         rose.scott@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RIVERSIDECity:
                         3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Address:
                         SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                         ROSE SCOTTContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              91353Local Case Number:
                              Local Agency WarehouseFile Location:
                              RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              083301865TRB Case Number:
                              SCBCase Worker:
                              04/21/1998Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -117.327012773572Longitude:

U C RIVERSIDE PARKING LOT #6  (Continued) S110654911

TC5656564.2s   Page 51



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              9513206375Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RIVERSIDEAffiliation City:
                              3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              ROSE SCOTT - SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Entity Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              9519558980Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RIVERSIDEAffiliation City:
                              3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE - RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOPEntity Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              U C RIVERSIDE PARKING LOT #6Site Name:
                              T0606500239CERS ID:
                              257335Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                         04/26/1991Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         04/25/1991Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         03/28/1991Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

                         04/21/1998Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606500239Global Id:

LUST:

U C RIVERSIDE PARKING LOT #6  (Continued) S110654911

                              T10000011461Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000011461Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Lead Agency:

LUST:

2604 ft.
0.493 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1016 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
North CERS1160 UNIVERSITY AVENUE    N/A
27 LUSTUNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE S122356405
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                              T10000011461CERS ID:
                              435873Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                         01/19/2018Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T10000011461Global Id:

                         03/20/2018Status Date:
                         Informational ItemStatus:
                         T10000011461Global Id:

                         03/21/2018Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T10000011461Global Id:

LUST:

                         Site Assessment ReportAction:
                         01/19/2018Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T10000011461Global Id:

                         Site Assessment ReportAction:
                         01/19/2018Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T10000011461Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         03/21/2018Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T10000011461Global Id:

LUST:

                         9517823238Phone Number:
                         miguel.oviedo@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RIVERSIDECity:
                         3737 Main Street, Suite 500Address:
                         SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Organization Name:
                         MIGUEL OVIEDOContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T10000011461Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              MAOCase Worker:
                              03/21/2018Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -117.33699Longitude:
                              33.97514Latitude:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S122356405
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                              9517823238Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RIVERSIDEAffiliation City:
                              3737 Main Street, Suite 500Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              MIGUEL OVIEDO - SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)Entity Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup SiteCERS Description:
                              UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite Name:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S122356405

                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    80001663Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110000609761Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD073134777Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.3281Longitude:
            33.97888Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            31Senate:
            61Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Eileen MananianSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            MBRLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            Corrective ActionSite Type Detailed:
            Corrective ActionSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            06/03/1998Status Date:
            Refer: SMBRPStatus:
            80001663Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

CERS
3742 ft. CIWQS
0.709 mi. NPDES

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1085 ft.

 

1/2-1 HWPRIVERSIDE, CA  92521
ENE CHMIRS900 UNIVERSITY AVE    N/A
28 ENVIROSTORUNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE S100221282
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/20/1990Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/06/1996Completed Date:
                    Corrective Measure Implementation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    03/15/1994Completed Date:
                    RFI WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/10/1995Completed Date:
                    RFI ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/10/1995Completed Date:
                    Corrective Measures Study ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/06/1996Completed Date:
                    Design/Implementation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/01/1985Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/06/1989Completed Date:
                    Consent AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    03/30/1998Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/16/1996Completed Date:
                    Remedy Selection and Statement of BasisCompleted Document Type:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100221282
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/03/1998Completed Date:
                    Interim Measures QuestionnaireCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/23/1994Completed Date:
                    Interim Measures QuestionnaireCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/03/1998Completed Date:
                    Human Exposure ControlledCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/16/1996Completed Date:
                    * Remedy SelectedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/03/1998Completed Date:
                    Groundwater Migration ControlledCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/01/1990Completed Date:
                    Interim Measures WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/31/1990Completed Date:
                    Interim Measures Implementation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/10/1995Completed Date:
                    Corrective Measures Study WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
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                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance:
                                             20-MAY-91E Date:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             Not reportedContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             11-JUN-90Incident Date:
                                             Not reportedAgency:
                                             88-92Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             714 782-5331Facility Telephone:
                                             13-JUN-90Report Date:
                                             STEVE EARLEYReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             0Others Number Of Fatalities:
                                             1Others Number Of Injuries:
                                             0Others Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             0Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             NMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             SProperty Management:
                                             70Estimated Temperature:
                                             400Surrounding Area:
                                             933Time Completed:
                                             905Time Notified:
                                             9007873Agency Incident Number:
                                             33075Agency Id Number:
                                             200Property Use:
                                             11-JUN-90Date Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             099262OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:
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                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    12/14/1990Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT - WITHDRAWAL REQUEST ACKNOWLEDGEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    10/02/1981Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW APPROVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    11/15/1982Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - CALL-IN LETTER ISSUEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    02/23/1989Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT - WITHDRAWAL REQUEST RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    11/17/1980Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART A RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

Activities:

                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    31Senate District:
                    61Assembly District:
                    Not reportedSite Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    Not reportedTeam:
                    Not reportedFacility Size:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    -117.3281Longitude:
                    33.97888Latitude:
                    CLOSEDCleanup Status:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

HWP:

                                             Not reportedDescription:
                                             NComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
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                    110000609761Alias:
                    FRSAlias Type:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

Alias:

                    02/06/1990Actual Date:
                    Closure - 1ST NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY ISSUEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    02/04/1992Actual Date:
                    Closure - ISSUE CLOSURE VERIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    10/06/1989Actual Date:
                    Closure - CLOSURE PLAN RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    12/14/1990Actual Date:
                    Closure - CLOSURE PLAN APPROVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    06/12/1991Actual Date:
                    Closure - RECEIVE CLOSURE CERTIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    11/03/1989Actual Date:
                    Referred for closure to other agency - REFERRED FOR CLOSURE TO OTHER AGENCYEvent Description:
                    WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

                    12/18/2006Actual Date:
                    Closure - ISSUE CLOSURE VERIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD073134777EPA Id:

Closure:

                    05/24/1983Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART B RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, WASTPILE1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
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                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Title:
                                        Not reportedContact:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size Unit:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedProcessed Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        92507Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        RiversideDischarge City:
                                        900 University AvenueDischarge Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        02/14/2017Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        ConstructionProgram Type:
                                        8 33C378946WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        482995Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        92507Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        RiversideDischarge City:
                                        University of California RiversideDischarge Name:
                                        900 University AvenueDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        02/14/2017Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        ConstructionProgram Type:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        8 33C378946WDID:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        482995Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        8Region:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:
                                        ActiveFacility Status:

NPDES:
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                                        8 33C378946WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        482995Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        Not reportedCertification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
                                        Not reportedCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        Not reportedDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Not reportedOperator Type:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact:
                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
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                                        NConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        NConstype Transport Ind:
                                        NConstype Residential Ind:
                                        NConstype Recons Ind:
                                        YConstype Other Ind:
                                        institutionalConstype Other Description:
                                        NConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        NConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        NConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        NConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        NConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Director of Quality Assurance and ComplianceDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsDeveloper Contact:
                                        92521Developer Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        RiversideDeveloper City:
                                        1223 Univeristy AvenueDeveloper Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDeveloper:
                                        OtherOperator Type:
                                        robert.williams@ucr.eduOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1382Operator Contact Phone:
                                        Director of Quality Assurance and ComplianceOperator Contact Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsOperator Contact:
                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        robert.williams@ucr.eduContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1382Contact Phone:
                                        Director of Quality Assurance and ComplianceContact Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsContact:
                                        AcresPlace Size Unit:
                                        1.56Place Size:
                                        02/14/2017Status Date:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        02/14/2017Processed Date:
                                        01/30/2017Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
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                                        92507Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        RiversideDischarge City:
                                        900 University AvenueDischarge Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDischarge Name:
                                        09/07/2016Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        05/15/2014Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        ConstructionProgram Type:
                                        8 33C369765WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        442991Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        92507Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        RiversideDischarge City:
                                        University of California RiversideDischarge Name:
                                        900 University AvenueDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        09/07/2016Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        05/15/2014Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        ConstructionProgram Type:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        8 33C369765WDID:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        442991Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        8Region:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:
                                        TerminatedFacility Status:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        30-JAN-17Certification Date:
                                        Director of Inspection and Quality AssuranceCertifier Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsCertifier:
                                        Sycamore CanyonReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        NConstype Water Sewer Ind:
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                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        Not reportedCertification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
                                        Not reportedCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        Not reportedDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Not reportedOperator Type:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact:
                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Title:
                                        Not reportedContact:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size Unit:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedProcessed Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
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                                        NConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        YConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        NConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        NConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        NConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Project ManagerDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Blythe WilsonDeveloper Contact:
                                        92507Developer Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        RiversideDeveloper City:
                                        900 University AvenueDeveloper Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDeveloper:
                                        OtherOperator Type:
                                        tricia.thrasher@ucr.eduOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1484Operator Contact Phone:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerOperator Contact Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherOperator Contact:
                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        tricia.thrasher@ucr.eduContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1484Contact Phone:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerContact Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherContact:
                                        AcresPlace Size Unit:
                                        3.91Place Size:
                                        11/03/2016Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        05/15/2014Processed Date:
                                        05/02/2014Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        09/07/2016Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        8 33C369765WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        442991Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
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                                        ConstructionProgram Type:
                                        8 33C378946WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        482995Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        04/04/2018Status Date:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        8 33C378946WDID:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        Not reportedRegulatory Measure ID:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
                                        Not reportedFacility Status:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        29-AUG-16Certification Date:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerCertifier Title:
                                        George MacMullinCertifier:
                                        Lake Evans, Santa Ana RiverReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        NConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        NConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        NConstype Transport Ind:
                                        NConstype Residential Ind:
                                        NConstype Recons Ind:
                                        NConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        NConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        NConstype Gas Line Ind:
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                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Not reportedOperator Type:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact:
                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Title:
                                        Not reportedContact:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size Unit:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedProcessed Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        92507Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        RiversideDischarge City:
                                        900 University AvenueDischarge Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        02/14/2017Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
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                                        Director of Quality Assurance and ComplianceDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsDeveloper Contact:
                                        92521Developer Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        RiversideDeveloper City:
                                        1223 Univeristy AvenueDeveloper Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDeveloper:
                                        OtherOperator Type:
                                        robert.williams@ucr.eduOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1382Operator Contact Phone:
                                        Director of Quality Assurance and ComplianceOperator Contact Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsOperator Contact:
                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        robert.williams@ucr.eduContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1382Contact Phone:
                                        Director of Quality Assurance and ComplianceContact Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsContact:
                                        AcresPlace Size Unit:
                                        1.56Place Size:
                                        02/14/2017Status Date:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        02/14/2017Processed Date:
                                        01/30/2017Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        8 33C378946WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        482995Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        Not reportedCertification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
                                        Not reportedCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        Not reportedDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
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                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        10/31/2014Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        8 33C368555WDID:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        Not reportedRegulatory Measure ID:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
                                        Not reportedFacility Status:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        30-JAN-17Certification Date:
                                        Director of Inspection and Quality AssuranceCertifier Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsCertifier:
                                        Sycamore CanyonReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        NConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        NConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        NConstype Transport Ind:
                                        NConstype Residential Ind:
                                        NConstype Recons Ind:
                                        YConstype Other Ind:
                                        institutionalConstype Other Description:
                                        NConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        NConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        NConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        NConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        NConstype Linear Utility Ind:
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                                        NConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        NConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        NConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        714-349-7007Emergency Phone:
                                        NConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Project ManagerDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Manuel AndradeDeveloper Contact:
                                        92508Developer Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        RiversideDeveloper City:
                                        231 E Alessandro BlvdDeveloper Address:
                                        Sol ConstructionDeveloper:
                                        OtherOperator Type:
                                        tricia.thrasher@ucr.eduOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1484Operator Contact Phone:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerOperator Contact Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherOperator Contact:
                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        solcconst@sbcglobal.netContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        951-653-1155Contact Phone:
                                        Project ManagerContact Title:
                                        Manuel AndradeContact:
                                        AcresPlace Size Unit:
                                        13.7Place Size:
                                        10/31/2014Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        12/20/2013Processed Date:
                                        12/18/2013Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        09/24/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        8 33C368555WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        443199Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
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                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        ConstructionProgram Type:
                                        8 33C369765WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        442991Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        0Agency Number:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        11/03/2016Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        8 33C369765WDID:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        Not reportedRegulatory Measure ID:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
                                        Not reportedFacility Status:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        18-DEC-13Certification Date:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerCertifier Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        NConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        NConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        NConstype Transport Ind:
                                        NConstype Residential Ind:
                                        NConstype Recons Ind:
                                        YConstype Other Ind:
                                        Special DistrictConstype Other Description:
                                        NConstype Industrial Ind:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE  (Continued) S100221282

TC5656564.2s   Page 71



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Not reportedOperator Type:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact:
                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Title:
                                        Not reportedContact:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size Unit:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedProcessed Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        92507Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        RiversideDischarge City:
                                        900 University AvenueDischarge Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDischarge Name:
                                        09/07/2016Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        05/15/2014Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
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                                        NConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Project ManagerDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Blythe WilsonDeveloper Contact:
                                        92507Developer Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        RiversideDeveloper City:
                                        900 University AvenueDeveloper Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDeveloper:
                                        OtherOperator Type:
                                        tricia.thrasher@ucr.eduOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1484Operator Contact Phone:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerOperator Contact Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherOperator Contact:
                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        tricia.thrasher@ucr.eduContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1484Contact Phone:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerContact Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherContact:
                                        AcresPlace Size Unit:
                                        3.91Place Size:
                                        11/03/2016Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        05/15/2014Processed Date:
                                        05/02/2014Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        09/07/2016Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        8 33C369765WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        442991Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        Not reportedCertification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
                                        Not reportedCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
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                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        07/01/2015Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        8 33C365538WDID:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        Not reportedRegulatory Measure ID:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:
                                        Not reportedFacility Status:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        29-AUG-16Certification Date:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerCertifier Title:
                                        George MacMullinCertifier:
                                        Lake Evans, Santa Ana RiverReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        NConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        NConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        NConstype Transport Ind:
                                        NConstype Residential Ind:
                                        NConstype Recons Ind:
                                        NConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
                                        NConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        NConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        YConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        NConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        NConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
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                                        Not reportedConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                                        Not reportedConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Contact:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Zip:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper State:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper City:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper Address:
                                        Not reportedDeveloper:
                                        Not reportedOperator Type:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Title:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact:
                                        Not reportedOperator Zip:
                                        Not reportedOperator State:
                                        Not reportedOperator City:
                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                        Not reportedOperator Name:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Title:
                                        Not reportedContact:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size Unit:
                                        Not reportedPlace Size:
                                        Not reportedStatus Date:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedProcessed Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        92507Discharge Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                        RiversideDischarge City:
                                        900 University AvenueDischarge Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDischarge Name:
                                        06/16/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        01/30/2013Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        ConstructionProgram Type:
                                        8 33C365538WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        431055Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        0Agency Number:
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                                        tricia.thrasher@ucr.eduOperator Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedOperator Contact Phone Ext:
                                        951-827-1484Operator Contact Phone:
                                        Principal Environmental Project ManagerOperator Contact Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherOperator Contact:
                                        92507Operator Zip:
                                        CaliforniaOperator State:
                                        RiversideOperator City:
                                        900 University AvenueOperator Address:
                                        University of California RiversideOperator Name:
                                        bwilliamson@whitsoncm.comContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                                        858-673-0966Contact Phone:
                                        QSPContact Title:
                                        Robert WilliamsonContact:
                                        AcresPlace Size Unit:
                                        7.3Place Size:
                                        07/01/2015Status Date:
                                        TerminatedStatus:
                                        01/30/2013Processed Date:
                                        01/18/2013Received Date:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                        Not reportedDischarge State:
                                        Not reportedDischarge City:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                        Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                        06/16/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                        Not reportedProgram Type:
                                        8 33C365538WDID:
                                        Not reportedPlace ID:
                                        ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedOrder Number:
                                        431055Regulatory Measure ID:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedAgency Number:
                                        Not reportedStatus:
                                        Not reportedNPDES Number:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        Not reportedCertification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
                                        Not reportedCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        Not reportedDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        Not reportedConstype Transport Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Residential Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Recons Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Other Description:
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                                        Not reportedTTWQ:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedMajor/Minor:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedExpiration/Review Date:
                                        09/07/2016Termination Date:
                                        05/15/2014Effective Date:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:
                                        8 33C369765WDID:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        Storm water constructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        TerminatedRegulatory Measure Status:
                                        CONSTWProgram:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedSIC/NAICS:
                                        Construction - CommercialPlace/Project Type:
                                        900 University Avenue, Riverside, CA 92507Agency Address:
                                        University of California RiversideAgency:

CIWQS:

                                        Not reportedTertiary Sic:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Sic:
                                        Not reportedPrimary Sic:
                                        18-JAN-13Certification Date:
                                        Not reportedCertifier Title:
                                        Tricia ThrasherCertifier:
                                        Not reportedReceiving Water Name:
                                        NDir Discharge Uswater Ind:
                                        NConstype Water Sewer Ind:
                                        NConstype Utility Ind:
                                        Not reportedConstype Utility Description:
                                        NConstype Transport Ind:
                                        NConstype Residential Ind:
                                        NConstype Recons Ind:
                                        YConstype Other Ind:
                                        University Recreation CenterConstype Other Description:
                                        NConstype Industrial Ind:
                                        NConstype Gas Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Electrical Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Commertial Ind:
                                        NConstype Comm Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Cable Line Ind:
                                        NConstype Below Ground Ind:
                                        NConstype Above Ground Ind:
                                        Not reportedEmergency Phone Ext:
                                        858-213-9902Emergency Phone:
                                        NConstype Linear Utility Ind:
                                        Project ManagerDeveloper Contact Title:
                                        Jacqueline NormanDeveloper Contact:
                                        92507Developer Zip:
                                        CaliforniaDeveloper State:
                                        RiversideDeveloper City:
                                        900 University AvenueDeveloper Address:
                                        University of California RiversideDeveloper:
                                        OtherOperator Type:
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                              RIVERSIDEAffiliation City:
                              900 UNIVERSITY AVENUEENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETYAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              RICHARD WATSONEntity Name:
                              Facility ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Hazardous WasteCERS Description:
                              UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite Name:
                              CAD073134777CERS ID:
                              198961Site ID:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              92507Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RiversideAffiliation City:
                              900 University AvenueAffiliation Address:
                              OperatorEntity Title:
                              University of California RiversideEntity Name:
                              Owner/OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              Construction Storm WaterCERS Description:
                              HIGHLANDER HALL DEMOLITION PROJECTSite Name:
                              852789CERS ID:
                              472370Site ID:

CERS TANKS:

                                        -117.328453Longitude:
                                        33.978056Latitude:
                                        0Violations within 5 years:
                                        0Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
                                        Not reportedTTWQ:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedMajor/Minor:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedExpiration/Review Date:
                                        06/16/2015Termination Date:
                                        01/30/2013Effective Date:
                                        Not reportedAdoption Date:
                                        CAS000002NPDES Number:
                                        8 33C365538WDID:
                                        2009-0009-DWQOrder Number:
                                        Storm water constructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                        TerminatedRegulatory Measure Status:
                                        CONSTWProgram:
                                        8Region:
                                        Not reportedSIC/NAICS:
                                        Construction - Other: University Recreation CenterPlace/Project Type:
                                        900 University Avenue, Riverside, CA 92507Agency Address:
                                        University of California RiversideAgency:

                                        -117.32097Longitude:
                                        33.979534Latitude:
                                        0Violations within 5 years:
                                        0Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
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                              9098275528Affiliation Phone:
                              925210000Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              RIVERSIDEAffiliation City:
                              900 UNIVERSITY AVEAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA,Entity Name:
                              Facility OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              9518274248Affiliation Phone:
                              92521Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
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                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        2SEQ:
                                        SIAction Name:
                                        SIAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDESite Name:
                                        CAD073134777EPA ID:
                                        0901566Site ID:
                                        09Region:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1990-07-20 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDESite Name:
                                        CAD073134777EPA ID:
                                        0901566Site ID:
                                        09Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFF:
                         06065FIPS Code:
                         36Cong District:
                         CAD073134777EPA ID:
                         0901566Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

4000 ft. RAATS
0.758 mi. RCRA-LQG

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1050 ft.

 

1/2-1 RCRA-TSDFRIVERSIDE, CA  92521
NNE CORRACTSRIVERSIDE CAMPUS CAD073134777
29 SEMS-ARCHIVEUNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE 1000431600
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          Migration of Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
          CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes,Action:
          19980603Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

CORRACTS:

                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        LQual:
                                        1985-07-01 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1985-04-01 06:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDESite Name:
                                        CAD073134777EPA ID:
                                        0901566Site ID:
                                        09Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        HQual:
                                        1986-09-01 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        SIAction Name:
                                        SIAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDESite Name:
                                        CAD073134777EPA ID:
                                        0901566Site ID:
                                        09Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1980-08-01 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1980-08-01 04:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDESite Name:
                                        CAD073134777EPA ID:
                                        0901566Site ID:
                                        09Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:
                                        1990-07-20 04:00:00Finish Date:
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          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          CA300 - CMS Workplan ApprovedAction:
          19951010Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          CA200 - RFI ApprovedAction:
          19951010Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          19960516Original schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          CA400 - Date For Remedy Selection (CM Imposed)Action:
          19960516Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          CA500 - CMI Workplan ApprovedAction:
          19960906Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          19980603Original schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          Exposures Under Control has been verified
          CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current HumanAction:
          19980603Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          19980603Original schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
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                    RICHARD.WATSON@UCR.EDUContact email:
                    951-827-4248Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    RIVERSIDE, CA 92521-0001
                    UNIVERSITY AVEContact address:
                    RICHARD C WATSONContact:
                    RIVERSIDE, CA 92521-0001
                    UNIVERSITY AVEMailing address:
                    CAD073134777EPA ID:
                    RIVERSIDE, CA 92521-0001
                    900 UNIVERSITY AVEFacility address:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDEFacility name:
                    02/28/2018Date form received by agency:

RCRA-TSDF:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          exposure control by barrier and/or institutional control
          CA600EC - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure isAction:
          19901201Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          CA150 - RFI Workplan ApprovedAction:
          19940315Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          19940523Original schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          timing considerations and administrative considerations
          action work at the facility, technical factors, the degree of risk,
          amenable to stabilization activity based on the, status of corrective
          CA225YE - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility ,isAction:
          19940523Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD073134777EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
          611310NAICS Code(s):
          CA350 - CMS ApprovedAction:
          19951010Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
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                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1948Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    REGENTSOFFICE@UCOP.EDUOwner/operator email:
                    510-987-9200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    OKLAND, CA 94607
                    FRANKLIN STREETOwner/operator address:
                    REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1948Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    REGENTSOFFICE@UCOP.EDUOwner/operator email:
                    510-987-9200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    OAKLAND, CA 94607
                    FRANKLIN STREETOwner/operator address:
                    REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    StateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
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                    U123.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, IODO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE.   Waste name:
                    U138.   Waste code:

                    LEAD PHOSPHATE (OR) PHOSPHORIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (2:3).   Waste name:
                    U145.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U211.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR.   Waste name:
                    U246.   Waste code:

                    molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
                    beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury,
                    Alkaline solution (pH >12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium,.   Waste name:
                    121.   Waste code:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    EWaste type:

                    Not reportedGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    LampsWaste type:

                    Not reportedGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    BatteriesWaste type:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    CWaste type:

Universal Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
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                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN.   Waste name:
                    P003.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    AMMONIUM VANADATE (OR) VANADIC ACID, AMMONIUM SALT.   Waste name:
                    P119.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER (OR) METHANE, CHLOROMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    U046.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U103.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE.   Waste name:
                    U108.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    FORMIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:
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                    D003.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
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                    151.   Waste code:

                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    223.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    Latex waste.   Waste name:
                    291.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:

                    Organic solids with halogens.   Waste name:
                    351.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Other empty containers 30 gallons or more.   Waste name:
                    512.   Waste code:

                    Empty containers less than 30 gallons.   Waste name:
                    513.   Waste code:

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:
                    791.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
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                    U046.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE.   Waste name:
                    U108.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (OR) LEAD ACETATE.   Waste name:
                    U144.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I) (OR) TETRAHYDROFURAN (I).   Waste name:
                    U213.   Waste code:

                    molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
                    beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury,
                    Alkaline solution (pH >12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium,.   Waste name:
                    121.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/22/2016Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified alkaline solution.   Waste name:
                    123.   Waste code:

                    perchlorate, and sulfide anions)
                    bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,
                    Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,.   Waste name:
                    131.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified aqueous solution.   Waste name:
                    135.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Asbestos-containing waste.   Waste name:
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                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    223.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.).   Waste name:
                    213.   Waste code:

                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    HYDROCYANIC ACID (OR) HYDROGEN CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P063.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    ESTER
                    PHORATE (OR) PHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID, O,O-DIETHYL S-[(ETHYLTHIO)METHYL].   Waste name:
                    P094.   Waste code:

                    CARBONIC DICHLORIDE (OR) PHOSGENE.   Waste name:
                    P095.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS (OR) STRYCHNINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P108.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER (OR) METHANE, CHLOROMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
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                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with mercury > 20 mg/l.   Waste name:
                    725.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Empty containers less than 30 gallons.   Waste name:
                    513.   Waste code:

                    Other empty containers 30 gallons or more.   Waste name:
                    512.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:
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                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERISTY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/19/2013Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:
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                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:
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                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified aqueous solution.   Waste name:
                    135.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified alkaline solution.   Waste name:
                    123.   Waste code:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/01/2010Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    N-NITROSO-N-METHYLUREA (OR) UREA, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:
                    U177.   Waste code:

                    LEAD SUBACETATE (OR) LEAD, BIS(ACETATO-O)TETRAHYDROXYTRI-.   Waste name:
                    U146.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    FURAN (I) (OR) FURFURAN (I).   Waste name:
                    U124.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTENAL (OR) CROTONALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U053.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
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                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:
                    791.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with mercury > 20 mg/l.   Waste name:
                    725.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Other empty containers 30 gallons or more.   Waste name:
                    512.   Waste code:

                    Degreasing sludge.   Waste name:
                    461.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:

                    Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens.   Waste name:
                    341.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.).   Waste name:
                    213.   Waste code:

                    Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.).   Waste name:
                    212.   Waste code:
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                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:
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                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/27/2008Date form received by agency:

                    -4-HYDROXY]-, TETRASODIUM SALT (OR) TRYPAN BLUE
                    ACID,3,3’-[(3,3’-DIMETHYL[1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO
                    2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC.   Waste name:
                    U236.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, IODO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE.   Waste name:
                    U138.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)
                    INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
                    COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
                    PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
                    DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR.   Waste name:
                    F027.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
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                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    D028.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    O-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D023.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:
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                    1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U019.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T).   Waste name:
                    U006.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    VANADIUM OXIDE V2O5 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P120.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    CARBON DISULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    P022.   Waste code:

                    DINOSEB (OR) PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLPROPYL)-4,6-DINITRO-.   Waste name:
                    P020.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
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                    U211.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, NITRO- (OR) NITROBENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U169.   Waste code:

                    PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-
                    4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I) (OR).   Waste name:
                    U161.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U140.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, IODO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE.   Waste name:
                    U138.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
                    1,3-CYCLOPENTADIENE, 1,2,3,4,5,5-HEXACHLORO- (OR).   Waste name:
                    U130.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (I) (OR) ETHYL ACETATE (I).   Waste name:
                    U112.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U103.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U081.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE (OR) ETHENE, 1,1-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U078.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID) (OR) PHENOL, METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U052.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:
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                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/27/2006Date form received by agency:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-METHYL- (OR) P-TOLUIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U353.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

                    NITRIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT (OR) THALLIUM(I) NITRATE.   Waste name:
                    U217.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
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                    U133.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, CHLORO- (OR) VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U043.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P005.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    P-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D025.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:
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                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    CHLORINE)
                    TOXAPHENE (C10 H10 CL8, TECHNICAL CHLORINATED CAMPHENE, 67-69 PERCENT.   Waste name:
                    D015.   Waste code:

                    METHOXYCHLOR (1,1,1-TRICHLORO-2,2-BIS [P-METHOXYPHENYL] ETHANE).   Waste name:
                    D014.   Waste code:

                    LINDANE (1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXA-CHLOROCYCLOHEXANE, GAMMA ISOMER).   Waste name:
                    D013.   Waste code:

                    DO, ENDO-5,8-DIMETH-ANO-NAPHTHALENE)
                    (1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXACHLORO-1,7-EPOXY-1,4,4A,5,6,7,8,8A-OCTAHYDRO-1,4-EN
                    ENDRIN.   Waste name:
                    D012.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/24/2004Date form received by agency:

                    PHOSPHORUS SULFIDE (R) (OR) SULFUR PHOSPHIDE (R).   Waste name:
                    U189.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
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                    2BETA, 2AALPHA, 3BETA, 6BETA, 6AALPHA, 7BETA, 7AALPHA)- (OR) DIELDRIN
                    3,4,5,6,9,9-HEXACHLORO-1A,2,2A,3,6,6A,7,7A-OCTAHYDRO-, (1AALPHA,
                    2,7:3,6-DIMETHANONAPHTH[2,3-B]OXIRENE,.   Waste name:
                    P037.   Waste code:

                    4-NITROPHENYL ESTER
                    DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE (OR) PHOSPHORIC ACID, DIETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P041.   Waste code:

                    EPINEPHRINE
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    S-[2-(METHYLAMINO)-2-OXOETHYL] ESTER
                    DIMETHOATE (OR) PHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID, O,O-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P044.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DINITROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DINITRO-.   Waste name:
                    P048.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/26/2002Date form received by agency:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    O-(4-NITROPHENYL) ESTER
                    METHYL PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,O,-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P071.   Waste code:

                    2BETA, 2AALPHA, 3BETA, 6BETA, 6AALPHA, 7BETA, 7AALPHA)- (OR) DIELDRIN
                    3,4,5,6,9,9-HEXACHLORO-1A,2,2A,3,6,6A,7,7A-OCTAHYDRO-, (1AALPHA,
                    2,7:3,6-DIMETHANONAPHTH[2,3-B]OXIRENE,.   Waste name:
                    P037.   Waste code:

                    LAB PACK.   Waste name:
                    LABP.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:
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                    F004.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)
                    INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
                    COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
                    PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
                    DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR.   Waste name:
                    F027.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN.   Waste name:
                    P003.   Waste code:

                    4ABETA, 5ALPHA, 8ALPHA, 8ABETA)- (OR) ALDRIN
                    1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXA-CHLORO-1,4,4A,5,8,8A,-HEXAHYDRO-, (1ALPHA, 4ALPHA,
                    1,4,5,8-DIMETHANONAPHTHALENE,.   Waste name:
                    P004.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC ACID H3ASO4.   Waste name:
                    P010.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    BENZENETHIOL (OR) THIOPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    P014.   Waste code:

                    BRUCINE (OR) STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, 2,3-DIMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    P018.   Waste code:

                    CARBON DISULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    P022.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROACETALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    P023.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO- (OR) P-CHLORANILINE.   Waste name:
                    P024.   Waste code:

                    CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.   Waste name:
                    P030.   Waste code:
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                    TOXAPHENE (C10 H10 CL8, TECHNICAL CHLORINATED CAMPHENE, 67-69 PERCENT.   Waste name:
                    D015.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    2,4,5-TP SILVEX (2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOXYPROPIONIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D017.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    D028.   Waste code:

                    HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE).   Waste name:
                    D031.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, AND
                    TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
                    SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
                    AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600

TC5656564.2s   Page 105



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    DO, ENDO-5,8-DIMETH-ANO-NAPHTHALENE)
                    (1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXACHLORO-1,7-EPOXY-1,4,4A,5,6,7,8,8A-OCTAHYDRO-1,4-EN
                    ENDRIN.   Waste name:
                    D012.   Waste code:

                    LINDANE (1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXA-CHLOROCYCLOHEXANE, GAMMA ISOMER).   Waste name:
                    D013.   Waste code:

                    METHOXYCHLOR (1,1,1-TRICHLORO-2,2-BIS [P-METHOXYPHENYL] ETHANE).   Waste name:
                    D014.   Waste code:

                    CHLORINE)
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                    NITROGEN DIOXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO2.   Waste name:
                    P078.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-NITRO- (OR) P-NITROANILINE.   Waste name:
                    P077.   Waste code:

                    NITRIC OXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO.   Waste name:
                    P076.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    O-(4-NITROPHENYL) ESTER
                    METHYL PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,O,-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P071.   Waste code:

                    O-[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXIME
                    ALDICARB (OR) PROPANAL, 2-METHYL-2-(METHYLTHIO)-,.   Waste name:
                    P070.   Waste code:

                    (OR) METHOMYL
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, N-[[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXY]-, METHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    P066.   Waste code:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.).   Waste name:
                    212.   Waste code:

                    Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.).   Waste name:
                    213.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    223.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:
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                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    ACETONITRILE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U003.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE (I) (OR) ETHANAL (I).   Waste name:
                    U001.   Waste code:

                    CARBONYL]OXY]-2-OXO-, METHYL ESTER (OR) OXAMYL
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-[[(METHYLAMINO).   Waste name:
                    P194.   Waste code:

                    VANADIUM OXIDE V2O5 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P120.   Waste code:

                    SULFURIC ACID, DITHALLIUM (1+) SALT (OR) THALLIUM(I) SULFATE.   Waste name:
                    P115.   Waste code:

                    THALLIC OXIDE (OR) THALLIUM OXIDE TL2O3.   Waste name:
                    P113.   Waste code:

                    DIPHOSPHORIC ACID, TETRAETHYL ESTER (OR) TETRAETHYL PYROPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:
                    P111.   Waste code:

                    ESTER
                    TETRAETHYLDITHIOPYROPHOSPHATE (OR) THIODIPHOSPHORIC ACID, TETRAETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P109.   Waste code:

                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS (OR) STRYCHNINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P108.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPYN-1-OL (OR) PROPARGYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P102.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL CYANIDE (OR) PROPANENITRILE.   Waste name:
                    P101.   Waste code:

                    ESTER
                    PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,O-DIETHYL-O-(4-NITROPHENYL).   Waste name:
                    P089.   Waste code:

                    7-OXABICYCLO[2.2.1]HEPTANE-2,3-DICARBOXYLIC ACID (OR) ENDOTHALL.   Waste name:
                    P088.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:
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                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T) (OR) OXIRANE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U115.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE.   Waste name:
                    U108.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U103.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U077.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLIDENE DICHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U076.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER (OR) DIBUTYL PHTHALATE.   Waste name:
                    U069.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO- (OR) DDT.   Waste name:
                    U061.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOHEXANONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U057.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (I) (OR) CYCLOHEXANE (I).   Waste name:
                    U056.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTENAL (OR) CROTONALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U053.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID) (OR) PHENOL, METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U052.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL ESTER (OR) CHLOROBENZILATE
                    BENZENEACETIC ACID, 4-CHLORO-ALPHA-(4-CHLOROPHENYL)-ALPHA-HYDROXY-,.   Waste name:
                    U038.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, BROMO- (OR) METHYL BROMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U029.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U019.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENENITRILE (OR) ACRYLONITRILE.   Waste name:
                    U009.   Waste code:
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                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (OR) ETHYL CARBAMATE (URETHANE).   Waste name:
                    U238.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    U226.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U211.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U196.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3-PENTADIENE (I) (OR) 1-METHYLBUTADIENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U186.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    METHACRYLATE (I,T)
                    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL.   Waste name:
                    U162.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    MALONONITRILE (OR) PROPANEDINITRILE.   Waste name:
                    U149.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (OR) LEAD ACETATE.   Waste name:
                    U144.   Waste code:

                    1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U140.   Waste code:

                    HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S.   Waste name:
                    U135.   Waste code:

                    FURAN (I) (OR) FURFURAN (I).   Waste name:
                    U124.   Waste code:

                    FORMIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U123.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:
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                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Biennial Reports:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    04/13/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSite name:
                    02/26/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/31/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
                    04/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE.   Waste name:
                    U404.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL- (OR) O-TOLUIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U328.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    BENDIOCARB (OR) 1,3-BENZODIOXOL-4-OL, 2,2-DIMETHYL-, METHYL CARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U278.   Waste code:

                    [1-[(BUTYLAMINO)CARBONYL]-1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL]-, METHYL ESTER
                    BENOMYL (OR) CARBAMIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U271.   Waste code:
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                    428Amount (Lbs):
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    26231Amount (Lbs):
                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    308Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    29931Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    27388Amount (Lbs):
                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    27019Amount (Lbs):
                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    14808Amount (Lbs):
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    13324Amount (Lbs):
                    ARSENICWaste name:
                    D004Waste code:

                    790Amount (Lbs):
                    OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
                    DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME.  ONE EXAMPLE
                    WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
                    NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
                    A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT ISWaste name:
                    D003Waste code:

                    34643Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    55197Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
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                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)-Waste name:
                    P087Waste code:

                    15Amount (Lbs):
                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3Waste name:
                    P012Waste code:

                    100Amount (Lbs):
                    ALLYL ALCOHOLWaste name:
                    P005Waste code:

                    36550Amount (Lbs):
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    46202Amount (Lbs):
                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    45543Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    23847Amount (Lbs):
                    PYRIDINEWaste name:
                    D038Waste code:

                    13324Amount (Lbs):
                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENEWaste name:
                    D027Waste code:

                    59694Amount (Lbs):
                    CHLOROFORMWaste name:
                    D022Waste code:
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                    12703Amount (Lbs):
                    FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I)Waste name:
                    U213Waste code:

                    13472Amount (Lbs):
                    PHENOLWaste name:
                    U188Waste code:

                    152Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    U151Waste code:

                    3263Amount (Lbs):
                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T)Waste name:
                    U134Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    HYDRAZINE (R,T)Waste name:
                    U133Waste code:

                    12703Amount (Lbs):
                    FORMALDEHYDEWaste name:
                    U122Waste code:

                    12703Amount (Lbs):
                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I)Waste name:
                    U117Waste code:

                    12907Amount (Lbs):
                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDEWaste name:
                    U108Waste code:

                    100Amount (Lbs):
                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHERWaste name:
                    U046Waste code:

                    8993Amount (Lbs):
                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    P108Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    SODIUM CYANIDEWaste name:
                    P106Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    SODIUM AZIDEWaste name:
                    P105Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    POTASSIUM CYANIDEWaste name:
                    P098Waste code:

                    100Amount (Lbs):
                    CARBONIC DICHLORIDEWaste name:
                    P095Waste code:

                    8993Amount (Lbs):
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                    REMEDY DECISIONEvent:
                    05/16/1996Event date:

                    REMEDY DECISIONEvent:
                    05/16/1996Event date:

                    CMS COMPLETEEvent:
                    10/10/1995Event date:

                    INVESTIGATION COMPLETEEvent:
                    10/10/1995Event date:

                    CMS WORKPLAN APPROVEDEvent:
                    10/10/1995Event date:

                    CA PRIORITIZATION-LOW CA PRIORITYEvent:
                    05/23/1994Event date:

                    STABILIZATION
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY IS AMENABLE TOEvent:
                    05/23/1994Event date:

                    STABILIZATION
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY IS AMENABLE TOEvent:
                    05/23/1994Event date:

                    INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVEDEvent:
                    03/15/1994Event date:

                    STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETEDEvent:
                    12/31/1991Event date:

                    CONTROL
                    STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS EXPOSUREEvent:
                    12/01/1990Event date:

                    PA OR CERCLA INSPECTIONEvent:
                    07/20/1990Event date:

                    CMS IMPOSITIONEvent:
                    01/06/1989Event date:

                    INVESTIGATION IMPOSITIONEvent:
                    01/06/1989Event date:

                    LEAD AGENCY DETERMINATIONEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

                    PA OR CERCLA INSPECTIONEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

                    NCAPS RANKING/PRIORITYEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

                    CA PRIORITIZATION-MEDIUM CA PRIORITYEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

Corrective Action Summary:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/06/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    10/06/2010Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/13/2014    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    11/13/2014Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    REEVALUATE IN FYEvent:
                    Not reportedEvent date:

                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    DATE
                    HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THISEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    DATE
                    HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THISEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    REFERRED TO A NON-RCRA AUTHORITYEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    STABILIZATION
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY NOT AMENABLE TOEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    RFA COMPLETED-ASSESSMENT WAS A RFAEvent:
                    03/30/1998Event date:

                    CMI WORKPLAN APPROVEDEvent:
                    09/06/1996Event date:

                    CORRECTIVE MEASURES DESIGN APPROVEDEvent:
                    09/06/1996Event date:
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                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/30/2002    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    10/06/2010Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    10/06/2010Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.30-37.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/30/2002    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/15/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/27/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    76800    Final penalty amount:
                    76800    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/09/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/27/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.50-56.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/14/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    09/15/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/13/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    09/11/1989Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    09/11/1989Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    76800    Final penalty amount:
                    76800    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/09/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    09/11/1989Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
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                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/06/2010Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/06/2010Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/06/2010Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/13/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/13/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/19/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/20/2014Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/14/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    09/15/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:
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                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/15/1988Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/11/1989Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/27/1990Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/30/1991Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/30/1991Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/30/1991Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    07/30/2002Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/01/2004Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/01/2004Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/05/2005Evaluation date:
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                    REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1948Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    REGENTSOFFICE@UCOP.EDUOwner/operator email:
                    510-987-9200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    OAKLAND, CA 94607
                    FRANKLIN STREETOwner/operator address:
                    REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    StateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    RICHARD.WATSON@UCR.EDUContact email:
                    951-827-4248Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    RIVERSIDE, CA 92521-0001
                    UNIVERSITY AVEContact address:
                    RICHARD C WATSONContact:
                    RIVERSIDE, CA 92521-0001
                    UNIVERSITY AVEMailing address:
                    CAD073134777EPA ID:
                    RIVERSIDE, CA 92521-0001
                    900 UNIVERSITY AVEFacility address:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDEFacility name:
                    02/28/2018Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/15/1988Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
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                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR.   Waste name:
                    U246.   Waste code:

                    molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
                    beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury,
                    Alkaline solution (pH >12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium,.   Waste name:
                    121.   Waste code:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    EWaste type:

                    Not reportedGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    LampsWaste type:

                    Not reportedGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    BatteriesWaste type:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    CWaste type:

Universal Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1948Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    REGENTSOFFICE@UCOP.EDUOwner/operator email:
                    510-987-9200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    OKLAND, CA 94607
                    FRANKLIN STREETOwner/operator address:
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                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    AMMONIUM VANADATE (OR) VANADIC ACID, AMMONIUM SALT.   Waste name:
                    P119.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER (OR) METHANE, CHLOROMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    U046.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U103.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE.   Waste name:
                    U108.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    FORMIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U123.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, IODO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE.   Waste name:
                    U138.   Waste code:

                    LEAD PHOSPHATE (OR) PHOSPHORIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (2:3).   Waste name:
                    U145.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U211.   Waste code:
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                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN.   Waste name:
                    P003.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600

TC5656564.2s   Page 126



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Organic solids with halogens.   Waste name:
                    351.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Other empty containers 30 gallons or more.   Waste name:
                    512.   Waste code:

                    Empty containers less than 30 gallons.   Waste name:
                    513.   Waste code:

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:
                    791.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600

TC5656564.2s   Page 127



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I) (OR) TETRAHYDROFURAN (I).   Waste name:
                    U213.   Waste code:

                    molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
                    beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury,
                    Alkaline solution (pH >12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium,.   Waste name:
                    121.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/22/2016Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified alkaline solution.   Waste name:
                    123.   Waste code:

                    perchlorate, and sulfide anions)
                    bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,
                    Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,.   Waste name:
                    131.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified aqueous solution.   Waste name:
                    135.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Asbestos-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    151.   Waste code:

                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    223.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    Latex waste.   Waste name:
                    291.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:
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                    2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    HYDROCYANIC ACID (OR) HYDROGEN CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P063.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    ESTER
                    PHORATE (OR) PHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID, O,O-DIETHYL S-[(ETHYLTHIO)METHYL].   Waste name:
                    P094.   Waste code:

                    CARBONIC DICHLORIDE (OR) PHOSGENE.   Waste name:
                    P095.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS (OR) STRYCHNINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P108.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER (OR) METHANE, CHLOROMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    U046.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE.   Waste name:
                    U108.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (OR) LEAD ACETATE.   Waste name:
                    U144.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:
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                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with mercury > 20 mg/l.   Waste name:
                    725.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Empty containers less than 30 gallons.   Waste name:
                    513.   Waste code:

                    Other empty containers 30 gallons or more.   Waste name:
                    512.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    223.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.).   Waste name:
                    213.   Waste code:

                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:
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                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:
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                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERISTY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/19/2013Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
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                    U177.   Waste code:

                    LEAD SUBACETATE (OR) LEAD, BIS(ACETATO-O)TETRAHYDROXYTRI-.   Waste name:
                    U146.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    FURAN (I) (OR) FURFURAN (I).   Waste name:
                    U124.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTENAL (OR) CROTONALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U053.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
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                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Other empty containers 30 gallons or more.   Waste name:
                    512.   Waste code:

                    Degreasing sludge.   Waste name:
                    461.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:

                    Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens.   Waste name:
                    341.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.).   Waste name:
                    213.   Waste code:

                    Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.).   Waste name:
                    212.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified aqueous solution.   Waste name:
                    135.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified alkaline solution.   Waste name:
                    123.   Waste code:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/01/2010Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    N-NITROSO-N-METHYLUREA (OR) UREA, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:
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                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:
                    791.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with mercury > 20 mg/l.   Waste name:
                    725.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:
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                    METHANE, IODO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE.   Waste name:
                    U138.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)
                    INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
                    COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
                    PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
                    DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR.   Waste name:
                    F027.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:
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                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    O-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D023.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/27/2008Date form received by agency:

                    -4-HYDROXY]-, TETRASODIUM SALT (OR) TRYPAN BLUE
                    ACID,3,3’-[(3,3’-DIMETHYL[1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO
                    2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC.   Waste name:
                    U236.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:
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                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    CARBON DISULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    P022.   Waste code:

                    DINOSEB (OR) PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLPROPYL)-4,6-DINITRO-.   Waste name:
                    P020.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    D028.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600

TC5656564.2s   Page 138



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    METHANE, IODO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE.   Waste name:
                    U138.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
                    1,3-CYCLOPENTADIENE, 1,2,3,4,5,5-HEXACHLORO- (OR).   Waste name:
                    U130.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (I) (OR) ETHYL ACETATE (I).   Waste name:
                    U112.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U103.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U081.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE (OR) ETHENE, 1,1-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U078.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID) (OR) PHENOL, METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U052.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U019.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T).   Waste name:
                    U006.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    VANADIUM OXIDE V2O5 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P120.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:
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                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/27/2006Date form received by agency:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-METHYL- (OR) P-TOLUIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U353.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

                    NITRIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT (OR) THALLIUM(I) NITRATE.   Waste name:
                    U217.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U211.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, NITRO- (OR) NITROBENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U169.   Waste code:

                    PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-
                    4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I) (OR).   Waste name:
                    U161.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U140.   Waste code:
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                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    P-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D025.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
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                    ENDRIN.   Waste name:
                    D012.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/24/2004Date form received by agency:

                    PHOSPHORUS SULFIDE (R) (OR) SULFUR PHOSPHIDE (R).   Waste name:
                    U189.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, CHLORO- (OR) VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U043.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P005.   Waste code:
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    02/26/2002Date form received by agency:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    O-(4-NITROPHENYL) ESTER
                    METHYL PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,O,-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P071.   Waste code:

                    2BETA, 2AALPHA, 3BETA, 6BETA, 6AALPHA, 7BETA, 7AALPHA)- (OR) DIELDRIN
                    3,4,5,6,9,9-HEXACHLORO-1A,2,2A,3,6,6A,7,7A-OCTAHYDRO-, (1AALPHA,
                    2,7:3,6-DIMETHANONAPHTH[2,3-B]OXIRENE,.   Waste name:
                    P037.   Waste code:

                    LAB PACK.   Waste name:
                    LABP.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    CHLORINE)
                    TOXAPHENE (C10 H10 CL8, TECHNICAL CHLORINATED CAMPHENE, 67-69 PERCENT.   Waste name:
                    D015.   Waste code:

                    METHOXYCHLOR (1,1,1-TRICHLORO-2,2-BIS [P-METHOXYPHENYL] ETHANE).   Waste name:
                    D014.   Waste code:

                    LINDANE (1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXA-CHLOROCYCLOHEXANE, GAMMA ISOMER).   Waste name:
                    D013.   Waste code:

                    DO, ENDO-5,8-DIMETH-ANO-NAPHTHALENE)
                    (1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXACHLORO-1,7-EPOXY-1,4,4A,5,6,7,8,8A-OCTAHYDRO-1,4-EN
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                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN.   Waste name:
                    P003.   Waste code:

                    4ABETA, 5ALPHA, 8ALPHA, 8ABETA)- (OR) ALDRIN
                    1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXA-CHLORO-1,4,4A,5,8,8A,-HEXAHYDRO-, (1ALPHA, 4ALPHA,
                    1,4,5,8-DIMETHANONAPHTHALENE,.   Waste name:
                    P004.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC ACID H3ASO4.   Waste name:
                    P010.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    BENZENETHIOL (OR) THIOPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    P014.   Waste code:

                    BRUCINE (OR) STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, 2,3-DIMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    P018.   Waste code:

                    CARBON DISULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    P022.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROACETALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    P023.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO- (OR) P-CHLORANILINE.   Waste name:
                    P024.   Waste code:

                    CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.   Waste name:
                    P030.   Waste code:

                    2BETA, 2AALPHA, 3BETA, 6BETA, 6AALPHA, 7BETA, 7AALPHA)- (OR) DIELDRIN
                    3,4,5,6,9,9-HEXACHLORO-1A,2,2A,3,6,6A,7,7A-OCTAHYDRO-, (1AALPHA,
                    2,7:3,6-DIMETHANONAPHTH[2,3-B]OXIRENE,.   Waste name:
                    P037.   Waste code:

                    4-NITROPHENYL ESTER
                    DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE (OR) PHOSPHORIC ACID, DIETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P041.   Waste code:

                    EPINEPHRINE
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    S-[2-(METHYLAMINO)-2-OXOETHYL] ESTER
                    DIMETHOATE (OR) PHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID, O,O-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P044.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DINITROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DINITRO-.   Waste name:
                    P048.   Waste code:
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                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    D028.   Waste code:

                    HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE).   Waste name:
                    D031.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, AND
                    TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
                    SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
                    AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)
                    INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
                    COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
                    PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
                    DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR.   Waste name:
                    F027.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
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                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    DO, ENDO-5,8-DIMETH-ANO-NAPHTHALENE)
                    (1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXACHLORO-1,7-EPOXY-1,4,4A,5,6,7,8,8A-OCTAHYDRO-1,4-EN
                    ENDRIN.   Waste name:
                    D012.   Waste code:

                    LINDANE (1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXA-CHLOROCYCLOHEXANE, GAMMA ISOMER).   Waste name:
                    D013.   Waste code:

                    METHOXYCHLOR (1,1,1-TRICHLORO-2,2-BIS [P-METHOXYPHENYL] ETHANE).   Waste name:
                    D014.   Waste code:

                    CHLORINE)
                    TOXAPHENE (C10 H10 CL8, TECHNICAL CHLORINATED CAMPHENE, 67-69 PERCENT.   Waste name:
                    D015.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    2,4,5-TP SILVEX (2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOXYPROPIONIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D017.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:
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                    (OR) METHOMYL
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, N-[[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXY]-, METHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    P066.   Waste code:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.).   Waste name:
                    212.   Waste code:

                    Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.).   Waste name:
                    213.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    223.   Waste code:

                    Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Laboratory waste chemicals.   Waste name:
                    551.   Waste code:

                    Contaminated soil from site clean-ups.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2 with metals.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:
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                    P115.   Waste code:

                    THALLIC OXIDE (OR) THALLIUM OXIDE TL2O3.   Waste name:
                    P113.   Waste code:

                    DIPHOSPHORIC ACID, TETRAETHYL ESTER (OR) TETRAETHYL PYROPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:
                    P111.   Waste code:

                    ESTER
                    TETRAETHYLDITHIOPYROPHOSPHATE (OR) THIODIPHOSPHORIC ACID, TETRAETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P109.   Waste code:

                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS (OR) STRYCHNINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P108.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN).   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPYN-1-OL (OR) PROPARGYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P102.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL CYANIDE (OR) PROPANENITRILE.   Waste name:
                    P101.   Waste code:

                    ESTER
                    PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,O-DIETHYL-O-(4-NITROPHENYL).   Waste name:
                    P089.   Waste code:

                    7-OXABICYCLO[2.2.1]HEPTANE-2,3-DICARBOXYLIC ACID (OR) ENDOTHALL.   Waste name:
                    P088.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    NITROGEN DIOXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO2.   Waste name:
                    P078.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-NITRO- (OR) P-NITROANILINE.   Waste name:
                    P077.   Waste code:

                    NITRIC OXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO.   Waste name:
                    P076.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    O-(4-NITROPHENYL) ESTER
                    METHYL PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,O,-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P071.   Waste code:

                    O-[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXIME
                    ALDICARB (OR) PROPANAL, 2-METHYL-2-(METHYLTHIO)-,.   Waste name:
                    P070.   Waste code:
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                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER (OR) DIBUTYL PHTHALATE.   Waste name:
                    U069.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO- (OR) DDT.   Waste name:
                    U061.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOHEXANONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U057.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (I) (OR) CYCLOHEXANE (I).   Waste name:
                    U056.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTENAL (OR) CROTONALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U053.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID) (OR) PHENOL, METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U052.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL ESTER (OR) CHLOROBENZILATE
                    BENZENEACETIC ACID, 4-CHLORO-ALPHA-(4-CHLOROPHENYL)-ALPHA-HYDROXY-,.   Waste name:
                    U038.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, BROMO- (OR) METHYL BROMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U029.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U019.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENENITRILE (OR) ACRYLONITRILE.   Waste name:
                    U009.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    ACETONITRILE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U003.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE (I) (OR) ETHANAL (I).   Waste name:
                    U001.   Waste code:

                    CARBONYL]OXY]-2-OXO-, METHYL ESTER (OR) OXAMYL
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-[[(METHYLAMINO).   Waste name:
                    P194.   Waste code:

                    VANADIUM OXIDE V2O5 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P120.   Waste code:

                    SULFURIC ACID, DITHALLIUM (1+) SALT (OR) THALLIUM(I) SULFATE.   Waste name:
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                    1,3-PENTADIENE (I) (OR) 1-METHYLBUTADIENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U186.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    METHACRYLATE (I,T)
                    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL.   Waste name:
                    U162.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    MALONONITRILE (OR) PROPANEDINITRILE.   Waste name:
                    U149.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (OR) LEAD ACETATE.   Waste name:
                    U144.   Waste code:

                    1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U140.   Waste code:

                    HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S.   Waste name:
                    U135.   Waste code:

                    FURAN (I) (OR) FURFURAN (I).   Waste name:
                    U124.   Waste code:

                    FORMIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U123.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T) (OR) OXIRANE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U115.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE.   Waste name:
                    U108.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U103.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U077.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLIDENE DICHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U076.   Waste code:
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                    03/31/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
                    04/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE.   Waste name:
                    U404.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL- (OR) O-TOLUIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U328.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    BENDIOCARB (OR) 1,3-BENZODIOXOL-4-OL, 2,2-DIMETHYL-, METHYL CARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U278.   Waste code:

                    [1-[(BUTYLAMINO)CARBONYL]-1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL]-, METHYL ESTER
                    BENOMYL (OR) CARBAMIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U271.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (OR) ETHYL CARBAMATE (URETHANE).   Waste name:
                    U238.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    U226.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U211.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U196.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:
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                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    14808Amount (Lbs):
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    13324Amount (Lbs):
                    ARSENICWaste name:
                    D004Waste code:

                    790Amount (Lbs):
                    OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
                    DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME.  ONE EXAMPLE
                    WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
                    NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
                    A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT ISWaste name:
                    D003Waste code:

                    34643Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    55197Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Biennial Reports:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDESite name:
                    04/13/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSite name:
                    02/26/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDESite name:
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                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    45543Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    23847Amount (Lbs):
                    PYRIDINEWaste name:
                    D038Waste code:

                    13324Amount (Lbs):
                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENEWaste name:
                    D027Waste code:

                    59694Amount (Lbs):
                    CHLOROFORMWaste name:
                    D022Waste code:

                    428Amount (Lbs):
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    26231Amount (Lbs):
                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    308Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    29931Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    27388Amount (Lbs):
                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    27019Amount (Lbs):
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                    U122Waste code:

                    12703Amount (Lbs):
                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I)Waste name:
                    U117Waste code:

                    12907Amount (Lbs):
                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDEWaste name:
                    U108Waste code:

                    100Amount (Lbs):
                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHERWaste name:
                    U046Waste code:

                    8993Amount (Lbs):
                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    P108Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    SODIUM CYANIDEWaste name:
                    P106Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    SODIUM AZIDEWaste name:
                    P105Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    POTASSIUM CYANIDEWaste name:
                    P098Waste code:

                    100Amount (Lbs):
                    CARBONIC DICHLORIDEWaste name:
                    P095Waste code:

                    8993Amount (Lbs):
                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)-Waste name:
                    P087Waste code:

                    15Amount (Lbs):
                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3Waste name:
                    P012Waste code:

                    100Amount (Lbs):
                    ALLYL ALCOHOLWaste name:
                    P005Waste code:

                    36550Amount (Lbs):
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    46202Amount (Lbs):
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                    05/23/1994Event date:

                    INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVEDEvent:
                    03/15/1994Event date:

                    STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETEDEvent:
                    12/31/1991Event date:

                    CONTROL
                    STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS EXPOSUREEvent:
                    12/01/1990Event date:

                    PA OR CERCLA INSPECTIONEvent:
                    07/20/1990Event date:

                    CMS IMPOSITIONEvent:
                    01/06/1989Event date:

                    INVESTIGATION IMPOSITIONEvent:
                    01/06/1989Event date:

                    LEAD AGENCY DETERMINATIONEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

                    PA OR CERCLA INSPECTIONEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

                    NCAPS RANKING/PRIORITYEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

                    CA PRIORITIZATION-MEDIUM CA PRIORITYEvent:
                    07/01/1985Event date:

Corrective Action Summary:

                    12703Amount (Lbs):
                    FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I)Waste name:
                    U213Waste code:

                    13472Amount (Lbs):
                    PHENOLWaste name:
                    U188Waste code:

                    152Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    U151Waste code:

                    3263Amount (Lbs):
                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T)Waste name:
                    U134Waste code:

                    108Amount (Lbs):
                    HYDRAZINE (R,T)Waste name:
                    U133Waste code:

                    12703Amount (Lbs):
                    FORMALDEHYDEWaste name:
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                    REEVALUATE IN FYEvent:
                    Not reportedEvent date:

                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    DATE
                    HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THISEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    DATE
                    HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THISEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    REFERRED TO A NON-RCRA AUTHORITYEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    STABILIZATION
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY NOT AMENABLE TOEvent:
                    06/03/1998Event date:

                    RFA COMPLETED-ASSESSMENT WAS A RFAEvent:
                    03/30/1998Event date:

                    CMI WORKPLAN APPROVEDEvent:
                    09/06/1996Event date:

                    CORRECTIVE MEASURES DESIGN APPROVEDEvent:
                    09/06/1996Event date:

                    REMEDY DECISIONEvent:
                    05/16/1996Event date:

                    REMEDY DECISIONEvent:
                    05/16/1996Event date:

                    CMS COMPLETEEvent:
                    10/10/1995Event date:

                    INVESTIGATION COMPLETEEvent:
                    10/10/1995Event date:

                    CMS WORKPLAN APPROVEDEvent:
                    10/10/1995Event date:

                    CA PRIORITIZATION-LOW CA PRIORITYEvent:
                    05/23/1994Event date:

                    STABILIZATION
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY IS AMENABLE TOEvent:
                    05/23/1994Event date:

                    STABILIZATION
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY IS AMENABLE TOEvent:
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    10/06/2010Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    10/06/2010Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/06/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    10/06/2010Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/13/2014    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    11/13/2014Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
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                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/30/2002    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/30/2002    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:
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                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.50-56.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.30-37.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/10/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
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                    09/11/1989Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    09/11/1989Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    76800    Final penalty amount:
                    76800    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/09/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    09/11/1989Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/15/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/27/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    76800    Final penalty amount:
                    76800    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/09/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    06/27/1990Date violation determined:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/13/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/19/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/20/2014Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/14/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    09/15/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/14/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    09/15/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/13/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600
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                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/30/1991Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/30/1991Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/30/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    07/30/2002Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/01/2004Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/01/2004Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/05/2005Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/06/2010Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/06/2010Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/01/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/06/2010Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/13/2014Evaluation date:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600
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                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/15/1988Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/20/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/15/1988Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/11/1989Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/30/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/27/1990Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/30/1991Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:

UNIVERSITY OF CA RIVERSIDE  (Continued) 1000431600

            EPA GrantFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            EPA - PASISpecial Program:
            31Senate:
            61Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            * Greg HolmesSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRP, US EPARegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            03/06/2006Status Date:
            Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
            60000209Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

4298 ft.
0.814 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
968 ft.

 

1/2-1 RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
NNW 1541 7TH ST    N/A
30 ENVIROSTORTHERMOCLAD COMPANY S109422434
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    EPA determined the site is not eligible for CERCLA.Comments:
                    04/12/2006Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60000209Alias Name:
                    RB-PCAAlias Type:
                    14835Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110002762626Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981978539Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    250-161-009Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            30028-NOConfirmed COC:
            Vinyl chloridePotential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - CHEMICALSPast Use:
            250-161-009APN:
            -117.3455Longitude:
            33.97850Latitude:

THERMOCLAD COMPANY  (Continued) S109422434

            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            31Senate:
            61Assembly:
            Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
            Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
            S. Steven HaririProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            11.5Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School InvestigationSite Type:
            404630Site Code:
            02/07/2007Status Date:
            Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
            33000044Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

4567 ft.
0.865 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
947 ft.

 

1/2-1 RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
WNW SCHUNIVERSITY AVENUE/OTTAWA AVENUE    N/A
31 ENVIROSTOREASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL S107027259
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                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Field Work Scheduled for 1/16/06Comments:
                    01/10/2006Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CRU CompletedComments:
                    02/07/2007Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/28/2005Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/16/2007Completed Date:
                    Inactive Status LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/27/2006Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    33000044Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404630Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    RIVERSIDE USD-PRPSD EASTSIDE ELEM SCHOOLAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            30019-NO 30024-NO 30025-NO 30003-NO 30013-NO 3002502-NOConfirmed COC:
            TPH-gas TPH-MOTOR OIL
            Benzene Lead Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-dieselPotential COC:
            * UNKNOWNPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -117.3517Longitude:
            33.9742Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:

EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (Continued) S107027259
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                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/16/2007Completed Date:
                    Inactive Status LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/27/2006Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    33000044Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    404630Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    RIVERSIDE USD-PRPSD EASTSIDE ELEM SCHOOLAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    30019-NO, 30024-NO, 30025-NO, 30003-NO, 30013-NO, 3002502-NOConfirmed COC:
                    TPH-gas, TPH-MOTOR OIL
                    Benzene, Lead, Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs, TPH-diesel,Potential COC:
                    * UNKNOWNPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    -117.3517Longitude:
                    33.9742Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    02/07/2007Status Date:
                    Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    31Senate:
                    61Assembly:
                    404630Site Code:
                    Southern California Schools & Brownfields OutreachDivision Branch:
                    Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
                    S. Steven HaririProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    11.5Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School InvestigationSite Type:
                    33000044Facility ID:

SCH:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:

EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (Continued) S107027259
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Field Work Scheduled for 1/16/06Comments:
                    01/10/2006Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CRU CompletedComments:
                    02/07/2007Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/28/2005Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:

EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (Continued) S107027259

            30001-NO 30016-NOConfirmed COC:
            Arsenic Methyl tertbutyl ether (MTBEPotential COC:
            FUEL - VEHICLE STORAGE/ REFUELINGPast Use:
            250160008APN:
            -117.3480Longitude:
            33.97835Latitude:
            Not ApplicableFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            EPA - PASISpecial Program:
            31Senate:
            61Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            * Greg HolmesSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRP, US EPARegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0.37Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            03/06/2006Status Date:
            Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
            60000214Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

4764 ft.
0.902 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
953 ft.

 

1/2-1 RIVERSIDE, CA  92507
NW 3530 CHICAGO AV    N/A
32 ENVIROSTORCALIFORNIA SPRAY CHEMICAL COMPANY S107735999
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/13/2006Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60000214Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAN000908316Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    250160008Alias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:

CALIFORNIA SPRAY CHEMICAL COMPANY  (Continued) S107735999
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 2 records.

RIVERSIDE           S104970783 UCR - PARKING LOT 6 UNIVERSITY OF CALIF, RIVERSIDE      LUST
RIVERSIDE           S108985921 UCR (PESTICIDE PITS) N/A UNIVERSITY AVENUE      CPS-SLIC
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE:  State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR:  EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF (SWIS):  Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
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LUST REG 5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-4834
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST:  Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report (GEOTRACKER)
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management
system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region list
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-637-5595
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  909-782-4496
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST REG 7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-776-8943
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6V:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-241-7365
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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LUST REG 6L:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  530-542-5572
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 4:  Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6710
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 3:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-542-4786
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2:  Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-622-2433
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-570-3769
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.
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Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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CPS-SLIC:  Statewide SLIC Cases (GEOTRACKER)
Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills, Leaks, Investigations,
and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for
sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigations
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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SLIC REG 6V:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6L:  SLIC Sites
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7:  SLIC List
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UST:  Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST CLOSURE:  Proposed Closure of Underground Storage Tank (UST) Cases
UST cases that are being considered for closure by either the State Water Resources Control Board or the Executive
Director have been posted for a 60-day public comment period. UST Case Closures being proposed for consideration
by the State Water Resources Control Board. These are primarily UST cases that meet closure criteria under the
decisional framework in State Water Board Resolution No. 92-49 and other Board orders. UST Case Closures proposed
for consideration by the Executive Director pursuant to State Water Board Resolution No. 2012-0061. These are
cases that meet the criteria of the Low-Threat UST Case Closure Policy. UST Case Closure Review Denials and Approved
Orders.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-327-7844
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MILITARY UST SITES:  Military UST Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Military ust sites

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-327-5092
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing
A listing of sites the SWRCB considers to be Brownfields since these are sites have come to them through the MOA
Process.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-323-7905
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT:  Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2019
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAULERS:  Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6422
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST CAL-SITES:  Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH:  School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TOXIC PITS:  Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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CERS HAZ WASTE:  CERS HAZ WASTE
List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site Portal which fall under
the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous
Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  CalEPA
Telephone:  916-323-2514
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
A listing of PFAS contaminated sites included in the GeoTracker database.

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST:  SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST MENDOCINO:  Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  707-463-4466
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HIST UST:  Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Site Listing
Aboveground storage tank sites

Date of Government Version: 09/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  San Francisco County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3896
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERS TANKS:  California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks
List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site Portal which fall under
the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-323-2514
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA FID UST:  Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS:  Environmental Liens Listing
A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEED:  Deed Restriction Listing
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Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  DTSC and SWRCB
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CHMIRS:  California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 10/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

LDS:  Land Disposal Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Land Disposal sites (Landfills) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system
for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Qualilty Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MCS:  Military Cleanup Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Military sites (consisting of: Military UST sites; Military Privatized sites; and Military Cleanup sites [formerly
known as DoD non UST]) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for sites
that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2013
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC5656564.2s     Page GR-21

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.
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Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 947-8000
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA BOND EXP. PLAN:  Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CORTESE:  "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CUPA SAN FRANCISCO CO:  CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facilities

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2019
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  San Francisco County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  415-252-3896
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CUPA LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON:  CUPA Facility Listing
list of facilities associated with the various CUPA programs in Livermore-Pleasanton

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department
Telephone:  925-454-2361
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEAN AVAQMD:  Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Listing
A listing of dry cleaners in the Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District.
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Date of Government Version: 02/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District
Telephone:  661-723-8070
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:  South Coast Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Listing
A listing of dry cleaners in the South Coast Air Quality Management District

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2019
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  South Coast Air Quality Management District
Telephone:  909-396-3211
Last EDR Contact: 03/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EMI:  Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 03/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENF:  Enforcement Action Listing
A listing of Water Board Enforcement Actions. Formal is everything except Oral/Verbal Communication, Notice of
Violation, Expedited Payment Letter, and Staff Enforcement Letter.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  State Water Resoruces Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-3628
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.
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Date of Government Version: 02/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6066
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET:  Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method. This
database begins with calendar year 1993.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICE:  ICE
Contains data pertaining to the Permitted Facilities with Inspections / Enforcements sites tracked in Envirostor.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Toxic Subsances Control
Telephone:  877-786-9427
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE:  Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This listing is no longer updated by the
state agency.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HWP:  EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action ("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HWT:  Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it is unlawful for any
person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued by DTSC. A hazardous
waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unique registration number.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-440-7145
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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MINES:  Mines Site Location Listing
A listing of mine site locations from the Office of Mine Reclamation.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-322-1080
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MWMP:  Medical Waste Management Program Listing
The Medical Waste Management Program (MWMP) ensures the proper handling and disposal of medical waste by permitting
and inspecting medical waste Offsite Treatment Facilities (PDF) and Transfer Stations (PDF) throughout the
state. MWMP also oversees all Medical Waste Transporters.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-558-1784
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  NPDES Permits Listing
A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PEST LIC:  Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
A listing of licenses and certificates issued by the Department of Pesticide Regulation. The DPR issues licenses
and/or certificates to: Persons and businesses that apply or sell pesticides; Pest control dealers and brokers;
Persons who advise on agricultural pesticide applications.

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Pesticide Regulation
Telephone:  916-445-4038
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PROC:  Certified Processors Database
A listing of certified processors.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2019
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NOTIFY 65:  Proposition 65 Records
Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources Control Board and the
Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the reporting agency.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2019
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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UIC:  UIC Listing
A listing of wells identified as underground injection wells, in the California Oil and Gas Wells database.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Deaprtment of Conservation
Telephone:  916-445-2408
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC GEO:  Underground Injection Control Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Underground control injection sites

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resource Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WASTEWATER PITS:  Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
Water officials discovered that oil producers have been dumping chemical-laden wastewater into hundreds of unlined
pits that are operating without proper permits. Inspections completed by the Central Valley Regional Water Quality
Control Board revealed the existence of previously unidentified waste sites. The water boards review found that
more than one-third of the region’s active disposal pits are operating without permission.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  RWQCB, Central Valley Region
Telephone:  559-445-5577
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WDS:  Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MILITARY PRIV SITES:  Military Privatized Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Military privatized sites

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PROJECT:  Project Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Projects sites

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WDR:  Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
In general, the Waste Discharge Requirements (WDRs) Program (sometimes also referred to as the "Non Chapter
15 (Non 15) Program") regulates point discharges that are exempt pursuant to Subsection 20090 of Title 27 and
not subject to the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. Exemptions from Title 27 may be granted for nine categories
of discharges (e.g., sewage, wastewater, etc.) that meet, and continue to meet, the preconditions listed for
each specific exemption. The scope of the WDRs Program also includes the discharge of wastes classified as inert,
pursuant to section 20230 of Title 27.
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Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2019
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5810
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CIWQS:  California Integrated Water Quality System
The California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS) is a computer system used by the State and Regional Water
Quality Control Boards to track information about places of environmental interest, manage permits and other orders,
track inspections, and manage violations and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-794-4977
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERS:  CalEPA Regulated Site Portal Data
The CalEPA Regulated Site Portal database combines data about environmentally regulated sites and facilities in
California into a single database. It combines data from a variety of state and federal databases, and provides
an overview of regulated activities across the spectrum of environmental programs for any given location in California.
These activities include hazardous materials and waste, state and federal cleanups, impacted ground and surface
waters, and toxic materials

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-323-2514
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WIP:  Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NON-CASE INFO:  Non-Case Information Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Non-Case Information sites

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER OIL GAS:  Other Oil & Gas Projects Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Other Oil & Gas Projects sites

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PROD WATER PONDS:  Produced Water Ponds Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Produced water ponds sites
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Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAMPLING POINT:  Sampling Point ? Public Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Sampling point - public sites

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WELL STIM PROJ:  Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
Includes areas of groundwater monitoring plans, a depiction of the monitoring network, and the facilities, boundaries,
and subsurface characteristics of the oilfield and the features (oil and gas wells, produced water ponds, UIC
wells, water supply wells, etc?) being monitored

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 196

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the State Water Resources Control Board in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

CS ALAMEDA:  Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST ALAMEDA:  Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/24/2047
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AMADOR COUNTY:
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CUPA AMADOR:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  Amador County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-223-6439
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BUTTE COUNTY:

CUPA BUTTE:  CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 106

Source:  Public Health Department
Telephone:  530-538-7149
Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CALVERAS COUNTY:

CUPA CALVERAS:  CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa Facility Listing

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Calveras County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-754-6399
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COLUSA COUNTY:

CUPA COLUSA:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Health & Human Services
Telephone:  530-458-0396
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

SL CONTRA COSTA:  Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEL NORTE COUNTY:
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CUPA DEL NORTE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Del Norte County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  707-465-0426
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EL DORADO COUNTY:

CUPA EL DORADO:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  El Dorado County Environmental Management Department
Telephone:  530-621-6623
Last EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA FRESNO:  CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2019
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

GLENN COUNTY:

CUPA GLENN:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Glenn County Air Pollution Control District
Telephone:  830-934-6500
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HUMBOLDT COUNTY:

CUPA HUMBOLDT:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Humboldt County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

IMPERIAL COUNTY:
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CUPA IMPERIAL:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  San Diego Border Field Office
Telephone:  760-339-2777
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INYO COUNTY:

CUPA INYO:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Inyo County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  760-878-0238
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

KERN COUNTY:

UST KERN:  Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

KINGS COUNTY:

CUPA KINGS:  CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Kings County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  559-584-1411
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LAKE COUNTY:

CUPA LAKE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Lake County Environmental Health
Telephone:  707-263-1164
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LASSEN COUNTY:
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CUPA LASSEN:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Lassen County Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-251-8528
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

AOCONCERN:  Key Areas of Concerns in Los Angeles County
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office. Date
of Government Version: 3/30/2009 Exide Site area is a cleanup plan of lead-impacted soil surrounding the former
Exide Facility as designated by the DTSC. Date of Government Version: 7/17/2017

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 206

Source:  N/A
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS LOS ANGELES:  HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

LF LOS ANGELES:  List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.

Date of Government Version: 01/14/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LF LOS ANGELES CITY:  City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SITE MIT LOS ANGELES:  Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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UST EL SEGUNDO:  City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST LONG BEACH:  City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 03/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UST TORRANCE:  City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MADERA COUNTY:

CUPA MADERA:  CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Madera County Environmental Health
Telephone:  559-675-7823
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MARIN COUNTY:

UST MARIN:  Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-473-6647
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCED COUNTY:

CUPA MERCED:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Merced County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-381-1094
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONO COUNTY:

CUPA MONO:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA Facility List

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Mono County Health Department
Telephone:  760-932-5580
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONTEREY COUNTY:

CUPA MONTEREY:  CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program listing from the Environmental Health Division.

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Monterey County Health Department
Telephone:  831-796-1297
Last EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NAPA COUNTY:

LUST NAPA:  Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2017
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST NAPA:  Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NEVADA COUNTY:

CUPA NEVADA:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 01/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Community Development Agency
Telephone:  530-265-1467
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ORANGE COUNTY:
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IND_SITE ORANGE:  List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST ORANGE:  List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST ORANGE:  List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:

MS PLACER:  Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-745-2363
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PLUMAS COUNTY:

CUPA PLUMAS:  CUPA Facility List
Plumas County CUPA Program facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/14/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Plumas County Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-283-6355
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:

LUST RIVERSIDE:  Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2019
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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UST RIVERSIDE:  Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

CS SACRAMENTO:  Toxic Site Clean-Up List
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred. 

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ML SACRAMENTO:  Master Hazardous Materials Facility List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BENITO COUNTY:

CUPA SAN BENITO:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2019
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  San Benito County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

PERMITS SAN BERNARDINO:  Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:
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HMMD SAN DIEGO:  Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LF SAN DIEGO:  Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN DIEGO CO LOP:  Local Oversight Program Listing
A listing of all LOP release sites that are or were under the County of San Diego’s jurisdiction. Included are
closed or transferred cases, open cases, and cases that did not have a case type indicated. The cases without
a case type are mostly complaints; however, some of them could be LOP cases.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  858-505-6874
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:  Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2010
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  619-338-2371
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

LUST SAN FRANCISCO:  Local Oversite Facilities
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST SAN FRANCISCO:  Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.
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Date of Government Version: 11/05/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

UST SAN JOAQUIN:  San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-781-5596
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

BI SAN MATEO:  Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2019
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST SAN MATEO:  Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA BARBARA:  CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program Listing from the Environmental Health Services division.

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Santa Barbara County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-686-8167
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:
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CUPA SANTA CLARA:  Cupa Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-1973
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:  HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST SANTA CLARA:  LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:  Hazardous Material Facilities
Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-535-7694
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA CRUZ:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2017
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Telephone:  831-464-2761
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SHASTA COUNTY:

CUPA SHASTA:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Shasta County Department of Resource Management
Telephone:  530-225-5789
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SOLANO COUNTY:
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LUST SOLANO:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST SOLANO:  Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:

CUPA SONOMA:  Cupa Facility List
Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  County of Sonoma Fire & Emergency Services Department
Telephone:  707-565-1174
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST SONOMA:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2019
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

STANISLAUS COUNTY:

CUPA STANISLAUS:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Stanislaus County Department of Ennvironmental Protection
Telephone:  209-525-6751
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SUTTER COUNTY:

UST SUTTER:  Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Sutter County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TEHAMA COUNTY:
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CUPA TEHAMA:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facilities

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Tehama County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-527-8020
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRINITY COUNTY:

CUPA TRINITY:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  760-352-0381
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TULARE COUNTY:

CUPA TULARE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa program facilities

Date of Government Version: 12/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Tulare County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  559-624-7400
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TUOLUMNE COUNTY:

CUPA TUOLUMNE:  CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Divison of Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-533-5633
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VENTURA COUNTY:

BWT VENTURA:  Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 12/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/28/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LF VENTURA:  Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.
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Date of Government Version: 12/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST VENTURA:  Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MED WASTE VENTURA:  Medical Waste Program List
To protect public health and safety and the environment from potential exposure to disease causing agents, the
Environmental Health Division Medical Waste Program regulates the generation, handling, storage, treatment and
disposal of medical waste throughout the County.

Date of Government Version: 12/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Ventura County Resource Management Agency
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST VENTURA:  Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:

UST YOLO:  Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 12/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

YUBA COUNTY:

CUPA YUBA:  CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing for Yuba County.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Yuba County Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  530-749-7523
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2019
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Fish and Wildlife
Telephone: 916-445-0411
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Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2012Version Date:
5641312 RIVERSIDE EAST, CATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

1012 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3758379.2UTM Y (Meters): 
468873.0UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 11Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
117.336925 - 117˚ 20’ 12.93’’Longitude (West): 
33.967229 - 33˚ 58’ 2.02’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

RIVERSIDE, CA 92521
1060 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
UCR - FIELD 11C/D, CVC SCREEN HOUSE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapNOT AVAILABLE

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data06065C0728G  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data06065C0727G  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data06065C0726G  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data06065C0729G  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Plutonic and Intrusive RocksCategory:MesozoicEra:
CretaceousSystem:
Cretaceous granitic rocksSeries:
KgCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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SITE NAME: UCR - Field 11 C/D, eve Screen House 
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Min: 5.6
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy
loamy sand to
stratified59 inches40 inches 3

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam40 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HANFORDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5656564.2s   Page A-7

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy70 inches59 inches 4

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claycemented59 inches50 inches 3

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam50 inches11 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

ARLINGTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy70 inches59 inches 4

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claycemented59 inches50 inches 3

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam50 inches11 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

ARLINGTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5656564.2s   Page A-9

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0.01   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claycemented57 inches37 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0.01   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam37 inches27 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0.01   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam27 inches11 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0.01   Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

BURENSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy70 inches59 inches 4

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claycemented59 inches50 inches 3

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam50 inches11 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

ARLINGTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

ARLINGTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy
loamy sand to
stratified59 inches40 inches 3

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam40 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

coarse sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HANFORDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5656564.2s   Page A-12

 

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

ARLINGTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy46 inches35 inches 4

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claycemented35 inches24 inches 3

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam24 inches11 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 0.001 milesFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
coarse sandy70 inches59 inches 4

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claycemented59 inches50 inches 3

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam50 inches11 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile NNE2484   2

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

No Wells Found

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP - 5656564.2s 

N County Boundary 

N Major Roads 

N Contour Lines 

N Earthquake Fault Lines 

@ Earthquake epicenter, Richter 5 or greater 

@ WaterWells 

® Public Water Supply Wells 

• Cluster of Multiple Icons 

SITE NAME: UCR - Field 11 C/D, eve Screen House 
ADDRESS: 1060 Martin Luther King Blvd 

Riverside CA 92521 
LAT/LONG: 33.967229 / 117.336925 

f Groundwater Flow Direction 

@I) Indeterminate Groundwater Flow at Location 

@:v Groundwater Flow Varies at Location 

([ID Closest Hydrogeological Data 

• Oil , gas or related wells 

CLIENT: Psomas 
CONTACT: Jen Marks 
INQUIRY#: 5656564.2s 
DATE: May 20, 2019 8:36 am 

Copyright © 2019 EDR, Inc. © 2015 Tom Tom Rel. 2015. 
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Date: 06/03/1997
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 110
Shallow Water Depth: 100
Groundwater Flow: Not Reported
Site ID: 083302877T1G

North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

50809AQUIFLOW

RIVERSIDEArea serve:
58586Connection:245000Pop serv:
Not ReportedZip ext:92522Zip:
CAState:RIVERSIDECity:
3900 MAIN STREETAddress:Not ReportedHqname:
Riverside, City ofSystem nam:3310031System no:

Not ReportedComment 7:
Not ReportedComment 6:Not ReportedComment 5:
Not ReportedComment 4:Not ReportedComment 3:
Not ReportedComment 2:Not ReportedComment 1:
SUStatus:1Precision:
1171949.2Longitude:335831.9Latitude:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKE/SUPPLYStation ty:UCR MAIN - STANDBYSource nam:
GWater type:3310031System no:
WATUser id:14District:
33County:3310031094Frds no:
02S/05W-01G02 SPrim sta c:2484Seq:

2
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

2484CA WELLS

Date: 06/03/1997
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 110
Shallow Water Depth: 100
Groundwater Flow: Not Reported
Site ID: 083302877T1

North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

50809AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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0%0%100%1.700 pCi/LBasement
0%0%100%0.450 pCi/LLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.117 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 12

Federal Area Radon Information for RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for RIVERSIDE County:  2 

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Fish and Wildlife
Telephone: 916-445-0411

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Water Resources
Telephone:  916-651-9648

California Drinking Water Quality Database
Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-324-2319
The database includes all drinking water compliance and special studies monitoring for the state of California

since 1984. It consists of over 3,200,000 individual analyses along with well and water system information.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

California Oil and Gas Well Locations
Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-1779
Oil and Gas well locations in the state.

California Earthquake Fault Lines
Source:  California Division of Mines and Geology
The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines prepared in 1975 by the

United State Geological Survey. Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and
Geology.

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 916-210-8558
Radon Database for California

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.
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EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,
prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey.  Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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